LEGAL NOTICES

Call (800) 788-7840

LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL • FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2024 • PAGE 10

Fax (800) 464-2839

ORDER NO. 24-7369

A temporary Order of the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles amending Port of Los Angeles Tariff No. 4.

THE BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DOES HEREBY ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Port of Los Angeles Tariff No. 4, adopted July 12, 1989, by Order No. 5837, and Ordinance No. 165,789, adopted April 10, 1990, as amended, is further amended as set forth in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. The Director of Environmental Management has determined that the proposed action is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under Article III, Class 1(31) of the Los Angeles City CEQA Guidelines.

Section 3. The Board Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Order by the Board of Harbor Commissioners and shall cause the same to be published once in a daily newspaper printed and published in the City of Los Angeles as well as posted electronically on the Port of Los Angeles website, to take effect prior to adoption by Ordinance for a period not to exceed 90 days pursuant to Charter Section 653(b), commencing effective July 1, 2024.

> I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing Order was adopted by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles at its meeting held on ________.

> > AMBER M. KLESGES **Board Secretary**

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

My JU, 2024 HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney STEVEN Y. OTERA, General Counsel

y Mlcoc. JOYM. ROSE, Assistant City Attorney

Attachment - Exhibit A

. – EXHIDIL A			Fit	th Revised Page	44
PORT OF LOS	ORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 Cancels Fourth Revised Page			Cancels	
		ΓΙΟΝ FOUR – Continue OCKAGE Continued	d		Item No.
	PAYM	ENTS MADE WHEN D	UE		
ncurred and mu perth, unless for	st be paid, whether app), all charges for dockage proved by the Master or 1 of weather or fire, or unle	not, before any	y vessel leaves the	440
Errors,	f any, will be rectified.				
ipon presentatio	or failure to pay docka	R FAILURE TO PAY W ge in accordance with Ite Il subject the vessel to be is Tariff. No vessel whice	em 420 or Iter	e Delinquent List and	[A] 450
Delinquent List	shall be permitted to us	se any municipal berth w 2.99 in addition thereto. (ithout first pa	ying double the	
	TRANSFER FROM C	NE MUNICIPAL BERT	TO ANOT	THER	
		inst a vessel shifting dire total time at such berths			460
See Item Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted Adopted	EF	FECTIVE:	
		- 200 p. 000		venth Revised Page	45
PORT OF LOS	ANGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4		Cancels xth Revised Page	
		TION FOUR – Continue OCKAGE Continued	d		Item No.
OVERALL	Ekage rates shall be as for the shall be as fo		24-HOUR D THEREO \$94 138 190 265 394 618 886 1199 1558 1962 2411 2905 3445 4029 4657 5330 6053 6816 7627 8482 9382 10326 11317 12350 13433 13433	AY OR FRACTION F	[A] 480
be assessed mor	leaving and returning	to Los Angeles Harbor o ckage in any 24-hour pe	n regular dail riod.	y schedules shall not	
PORT OF LOS	ANGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4		enth Revised Page Cancels nth Revised Page	
		TION FIVE – Continued	d		Item No.
		GE RATES	V	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise	550-

Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except

+Note: Any change in the Merchandise NOS rate shall be off-set by any

Scheduled Increase In Compensation of a container terminal tenant's permit

Hawaii or in individual items.

Merchandise NOS (See Item 030)......

Indicated Below

(See Item 510)

736

[A]+

001

		et shall only be applicable to the on year in which the Merchandise	NOS	[A]
Coast ports or Brit service for transsh	tish Columbia ports	rs originating at United States Paci transported by a coastwise feeder I Item 515, to vessels for continuo s, per container		003
Overall Le Over	ength in Meters But Not Over	Charge		
0 9	9 Over	\$71.46 \$128.62		
		ating in foreign countries other tha I States or Canadian Foreign Trade		[A]
Coast ports or Brit offshore trades an	tish Columbia ports	rs destined to United States Pacific as a continuous movement in forei fined in Item 515, for transport by	gn or	004
Overall Le Over	ength in Meters But No Over	Charge		
0	9	\$71.46		
9	Over	\$128.62		
	ed in cargo containe 0[o], per container.	rs transported in coastwise trade as	5	[A] 005
Overall Le Over	ength in Meters But Not Over	Charge		
0	9	\$71.46		
9	Over	\$128.62		
See Item 1	0 for explanation of ab	breviations and symbols.		
	Order No.	Adopted		
Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	

	Ninth Revised Page	51-A
PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Cancels Eighth Revised Page	51-A
SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES – Continued Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except Hawaii or as noted in individual items.	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
Bananas	<u>Per KT</u> 571	[A] 020
Beverages, alcoholic, NOS, in bottles	736	[A] 023
Buildings, modules, including mobile	<u>Per M-3</u> 515	[A] 024
Cans, aluminum, empty, set up	<u>Per M-3</u> 465	[A] 026
Merchandise, NOS, carried in cargo containers or trailers, manifested and assessed freight charges by the vessel on a per container or per trailer bas will be assessed wharfage on the basis of weight or measurement, whiche will yield the greater revenue, at rates applicable in Item 550-001. If measurement of the cargo is not available, the charge will be based on the overall length of the container as follows (Subject to Note):	is ever	[A] 030
Overall Length in Meters Over But Not Over Charge 0 7 \$227.66 7 9 \$279.63 9 13 \$457.79 13 over \$588.95		
Note: Over flow cargo in multiple containers shall be excluded from charges based on the overall length of the containers.		
Cargo vans or containers, empty as described in Item 100(t), paragraphs 3 and 4.		
OVERALL LENGTH IN METERS Over But Not Over 0 7 7 9 9 13 13 over	Per Van Or <u>Container</u> \$10.99 \$13.23 \$22.08 \$28.43	[A] 031
See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Correction No. Ordinance No. Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	

Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFI	ECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS A	ANGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4		teenth Revised Page. Cancels teenth Revised Page.	
		TION FIVE – Continu IARFAGE – Continue			Item No
	WHARFAGE RA	TES — Continued tem 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
* Transferi		ect to Notes 1 through	5)		
		tem may be reported as			
	operator must provide utive Director may gra	e a written request to unt written approval.	se this item and	*	
operator		voke permission for th nerchandise on 72 hou		Per Container	[A]
alliance p		Port of Long Beach at only, covering a volun erminal.		*\$80.13	033
		consider in deciding vinclude, but are not lin			
		e has been generated f terminal operator's cu			
	how the handling of the es will impact other te	ne transferred merchan erminals in the Port;	dise in the Port		
	ving such handling wi intermodal routes;	Il assist rail carriers in	minimizing		
	erminal operator maki the Port; and	ng the request is curre	nt in all its		
the unique fa	cts of each case. The	ted to the Executive D Executive Director ma upon first providing thice.	y further restrict		
See Item	0 for explanation of abb	oreviations and symbols. Adopted		A 23230 C (1727 - 1727	
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFE	ECTIVE:	
			Four	th Revised Page	. 52-A

Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Fourth Revised Page 52-A
PORT OF LOS	ANGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4	Cancels
			Third Revised Page 52-A

LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2024 • PAGE 11

	·				
	SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued			Item No.	
	WHARFAGE RATES – Continued Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise				
Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except [awaii or as noted in individual items. (See Item 510)					
(Transferred from	Fifth Revised Page 52)				
Coffee, green in b	ags		<u>KT</u> 6	[A] 035	
Food Products, ca	nned or bottled, including Beer and other Malt Liquors		<u>KT</u> 1	[A] 037	
Fresh fruit and fresh vegetables, N.O.S. Per KT 736					
Metals, loose, in bundles, coils or packages, viz.: (See Note)				[A] 047	
Angles, b	ars, beams, channels, pipe and plate				
	harfage assessed under this item is subject to a minimu \$146.80 per bill of lading.	m			
See Item 1	0 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.				
Correction No.	Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted	EFFECTIVE:			
PORT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF NO. 4		incels		
		Ninth Revised P	age	33	
	SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued			Item No.	
	WHARFAGE RATES – Continued	Rates in C Per KT of Unless Of	r M-3	550-	
	ly on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except d in individual items.	Indicated (See Item	Below		
Billets, in	oundles, coils or packages, viz.: gots, piling, rails, rod, sheet, slabs, iron or steel tubing, ated wire, non-insulated cable and wire rope	<u>Per</u> 73		[A] 048	
			W.T.	F.4.3	

SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES – Continued Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except Hawaii or as noted in individual items.	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
Metals, loose, in bundles, coils or packages, viz.: Billets, ingots, piling, rails, rod, sheet, slabs, iron or steel tubing, non-insulated wire, non-insulated cable and wire rope	<u>Per KT</u> 736	[A] 048
Slabs, steel: Minimum Annual Volume 500,000 Metric Tons (Subject to Notes 1 and 2)	<u>Per KT</u> 658	[A] 049
Note 1: Applicable after submission and approval of written application for volume rate by the Executive Director.		
Note 2: Applicant must be a terminal operator with an agreement with the City of Los Angeles.		-
Liquids, including petro-chemical and aqua-ammonia, but excluding petroleum, other petroleum products and water, in bulk, from or to vessels through private line	<u>Per KT</u> 207	[A] 050
Livestock, or other animals	Per Head 699	[A] 055
Lumber and lumber products, viz.: (See Note) Lumber, logs and timber Foreign, intercoastal and offshore Coastwise	Per 1,000 <u>Ft. B.M.</u> 1258 544	[A] 060
Note: If freighted by vessel on other than a B.M. basis or the equivalent of B.M. stated in cubic meters, the Merchandise, N.O.S. rate shall apply. Newsprint	<u>Per KT</u> 715	[A] 070
Commercial or freight vehicles, including chassis, freight trailers, freight semi-trailers, agricultural equipment, earth-moving equipment, and road-making equipment	<u>Per KT</u> 1965	[A] 072
See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.		
Order No. Adopted	DE COLL IE	

Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFI	ECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS AN	NGELES – TARIF	F NO. 4		enth Revised Page Cancels n Revised Page	
		CTION FIVE – Continue VHARFAGE – Continued	d		Item No.
Rates apply	y on all trades (See	ATES — Continued Litem 100 [o], [p], and [q]	; except	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
				736	[A] 076
United States Mail				<u>Per KT</u> 1323	[A] 090
Yachts, sailing boa	ts and pleasure cra	.ft		<u>Per M-3</u> 479	[A] 092
See Item 10		bbreviations and symbols.			
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFI	ECTIVE:	

Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFE	ECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF I	NO. 4		enth Revised Page Cancels h Revised Page	
		ΓΙΟΝ FIVE – Continue IARFAGE – Continued			Item No.
	WHARFAGE RA' ly on all trades (See It d in individual items.	TES — Continued em 100 [o], [p], and [q]]; except	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
Automobiles, pass	elf-propelling, setup of senger, seating capaci vehicle, including pic hassis.	ty not exceeding		Per Vehicle 3118	[A] 095
10 passengers per pick-up truck chas	senger, seating capacit vehicle, including pic ssis, originating at or o y as described in Item	destined to points		Per Vehicle 2598	[A] 096
below, is a vehicle is "fueled" by a ba	e which uses one or mattery charger that tran)" when used in item 09 ore electric motors for sfers electricity by elec EV has zero tailpipe er	propulsion and tric utilities		
Automobiles, pass	ehicle (EV), self-prop senger, seating capaci vehicle, including pic		heels, viz.:	Per Vehicle 2650	[A] 097
10 passengers per	senger, seating capacit vehicle, including pic . Territory as describe	k-up trucks, originatin	g at or destined	Per Vehicle 2208	[A] 098
TO APPLY FO	R ITEMS 097 AND 0 WITH THE FO	98, SHIPMENTS MUS OLLOWING:	ST COMPLY		
		shall be claused as follo ading are Battery Electi			
Vessel's stores and	d supplies (other than	as provided in Item 525	5)	<u>Per KT</u> 736	[A] 100

			ı		
	MERCHAND	ISE AS LISTED			
				W/M	[A]
Automobile, bus	and truck parts, N.O.	S		736	306
Bicycle, Parts and	d Accessories		.,,		320
Clothing and Foo	twear, New, N.O.S				322
					325
Food or Food Pre	parations, N.O.S				331
See Item	10 for explanation of al	breviations and symbols.			
	Order No.	Adopted			
Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFECT	IVE:	

Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted		EFFECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS AN	NGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4		Eighth Revised Page Cancels Seventh Revised Page	
		CTION FIVE – Continu HARFAGE – Continue			Item No.
		ATES – Continued Item 100 [o], [p], and [o]; except	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
Machinery, N.O.S. Luggage Motorcycles, Parts, Resins Sporting Goods and Tires and Tubes Wood Products, N.	and Accessories d Toys, N.O.S	SE AS LISTED ding Household Applia			[A] 340 343 344 345 350 353 355 375 380
See Item 10 Correction No.	O for explanation of Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted Adopted		EFFECTIVE:	

PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Ninth Revised Page Cancels Eighth Revised Page	
SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES – Continued Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; exceptawaii or as noted in individual items.	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
MERCHANDISE (OTHER THAN BULK) AS LISTED Subject to Note When Carried in Containers Animal Feed		[A] 501 505 510 515 520 525 530 535 540
Fresh or frozen meat, non-containerized, from Australia and New Zea	Per KT 607	[A] 541
Fresh or fresh frozen fish and shellfish	nuilers not	[A] 545 550 555
Stone, cast or natural: viz: Granite or Marble		[A] 570
Tile, viz: Clay, Concrete, Earthenware, Quarries, or Terrazzo	Per KT 736	[A] 580
See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.		
Order No. Adopted Correction No. Ordinance No. Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	

PORT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Eighth Revised Page Cancels Seventh Revised Page	
	SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No.
	WHARFAGE RATES – Continued y on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; exceplin individual items.	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
	EUM AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS OTHER PETROCHEMICALS AND AQUA-AMMONIA	Per Barrel of 159 Liters	
Oil, crude, in bulk		\$0.112	600 [A]
Bunkers, loaded to	vessel	\$0.112	605 [A]
	products, including non-petroleum le fuel additives, in bulk	\$0.123	610 [A]
Fuel oils, N.O.S		\$0.123	615 [A]
Gasoline		\$0.123	620 [A]
Jet fuel		\$0.123	625 [A]
	Item 650-Liquid Petroleum Gas, In Bulk Canceled Effective January 1, 2022	Per Cubic <u>Meter</u> \$0.64	650 [D]
See Item 1	0 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.	·	
Correction No.	Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	

Seve PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	nth Revised Page Cancels	57
Sixtl	Revised Page	57
SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES – Continued	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise	550-
Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except Hawaii or as noted in individual items.	Indicated Below (See Item 510)	
MERCHANDISE IN BULK Merchandise, dry, in bulk, not carried in cargo containers or trailers		
Merchandise, N.O.S	<u>Per KT</u> 270	[A] 710
Coal	<u>Per KT</u> 150	[A] 712
Cement, cement clinkers, cement components and additives	Per KT 185	[A] 715

Coke				<u>Per KT</u> 167	[A] 716
Scrap Metal				<u>Per KT</u> 251	[A] 719
Chemicals, N.O.S.				<u>Per KT</u> 270	[A] 725
Fertilizers, N.O.S				<u>Per KT</u> 270	[A] 730
Ammonium Sulfate	Δ.			<u>Per KT</u> 185	[A] 732
				Per KT 185	[A] 740
10		-		Per KT	[A]
Copper concentrate	9			185 Per KT	742 [A]
Bauxite				185	744
Sulphur				<u>Per KT</u> 185	[A] 750
		previations and symbols.		<u>Per KT</u> 185	[A] 755
See itelli 10	Order No.			_	
Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFE	CTIVE:	

Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted		EFFECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS AN	IGELES – TARIFF	F NO. 4	10,000 000,000	Seventh Revised Page Cancels	58
				Sixth Revised Page	58
		CTION FIVE – Continu HARFAGE – Continue			Item No.
	WHARFAGE R	ATES – Continued		Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise	550-
Rates apply Hawaii or as noted		Item 100 [o], [p], and [o].	q]; except	Indicated Below (See Item 510)	
MER	RCHANDISE IN B	ULK, CONTAINERIZI	ED		
Merchandise, N.O. in cargo containers				<u>Per KT</u> 736	[A] 775
Ore and ore concer	ntrates, N.O.S			Per KT 736	[A] 780
Fertilizers, N.O.S				<u>Per KT</u> 736	[A] 785
				<u>Per KT</u> 736	[A] 790
See Item 1		f abbreviations and sym	bols.		
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted		EFFECTIVE:	

DODO	TOPLOG ANOPLES TABLET VO. 4	Sixth Revised Page	. 58-A
PORT	Γ OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Cancels Fifth Revised Page	. 58-A
	SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No
	WHARFAGE RATES – Continued Rates apply on all trades or as noted in individual items.	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
	PROJECT RATES		
PR	OJECT RATESapplicable to shipments in connection with remove construction, reconstruction of major capital projects or facilities:	val,	
ТО	APPLY THESE RATES, SHIPMENTS MUST COMPLY WITH T FOLLOWING:	ГНЕ	
A)	The commodities to be transported or received shall be of a who proprietary nature, not for resale, and are for use in the construct erection, and/or installation of(Project Name)		[A] 801
B)	Bills of Lading shall be claused as follows: "All materials included on this Bill of Lading are of a proprietary nature, not for resale, and are for use in construction, erection, as installation of(Project Name)		
C)	Receive approval of the Terminal Operator and the Executive Director of the Port of Los Angeles.		
	following are excluded from application of these special rates, unless wise provided:	S	
b. c. d.	Explosives		
e. f. g. h.	Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage Refrigerator or cool room cargo Household goods and personal effects All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates.		
	See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.	Y	•
Corre	Order No. Adopted ction No. Ordinance No. Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	

PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Second Revised Page Cancels First Revised Page	
SECTION SIX PASSENGER FEES		Item No
 c) An in-transit passenger is defined as a passenger who bor than the Port of Los Angeles and is on a voyage on such Port of Los Angeles. Effective September 20, 2016, in-t assessed a fee of \$10.00 per passenger. d) Passenger Fee rates are not subject to General Rate Incre 	vessel to a port other than the transit passengers will be	
e) Lay Day Fee is defined as a fee charged by the terminal of the terminal operating agreement when a cruise vessel is general terminal management costs, which does not inclu for items such as gangways, shore power, ship garbage re	operator to the cruise line per berthed at a cruise berth for ide specific charges, and fees	[C] 600 (Cont.)
Exception: Passenger fees do not apply to: (a) Passengers on vessels having accommodations for nine (b) Passengers sightseeing or travelling between points with the port; or (c) Passengers on sport fishing vessels		
ALTERNATIVE MARITIME POWER (AMP) SYSTEM CO Effective January 1, 2013, every vessel carrying passengers liable for and pay, in addition to the other charges provided in this T fees covering shore side electrical power consumption system cost: Each passenger embarking from or disembarking at a munic	for compensation shall be ariff, the following passenger	[A] 605
PASSENGER MANIFESTS TO BE SUPPLIED TO EXECUTE The owner, agent, master, or other person in charge of a vessubject to passenger fees in Item No. 600 of this Tariff shall furnish complete copies of the vessel's passenger manifest listing passengers at the Port of Los Angeles which shall be placed on record or filed as	sel carrying passengers to the Executive Director s disembarking or embarking	610

C	explanation of abbre Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
ORT OF LOS ANG	FI FS - TARIFF N	0.4	Eighth Revised Page Cancels	115
OKT OF EGG / ING			Seventh Revised Page	115
FREE TIME,		ON SEVEN – Continued RAGE, AND, WHARF	STORAGE Continued	Item No.
RATES FOR	R WHARF DEMUR	RAGE AFTER EXPIR	ATION OF FREE TIME	
	he expiration of the	free time allowed (See	ise remaining on the wharf or Item 720) at wharf demurrage	
	tem 790 for wharf st			
e made from steamsl gainst small portions f shipments of mercl elivery of the major hich is deadover wit wnership thereof is e y Customs for the ap	hip company's record of shipments of me nandise discharged f portion of such mero thout billing and whe established, and again opraiser's store.	ds, the Executive Direct rchandise requiring rec- from a vessel which hav chandise, against merch ich may not be delivere inst portions of shipmen	npany and when verification can tor may waive wharf demurrage coopering, against small portions e not been located at the time of andise discharged from a vessel d by a steamship company until tts of merchandise in bond held	[A] 780
nechanically through	the bulk loading or	unloading facilities at	Berths 48 through 53.	
utomobiles and pick-	-up trucks.			
eriods of time, accru y the Harbor Departi argo for an initial 45 ne accrual reports to 5-day period and sub	al reports shall be m ment for the amount -day period and each the Executive Direct properties of the sequent 30-day perions	nade by the terminal ope of demurrage charges a h subsequent 30-day per tor within 15 days follo	wharf demurrage for extended erator and invoices shall be issued accrued on a particular lot of riod. Neglect or refusal to deliver wing the completion of the initial result in the assessment of a curred.	
C	r explanation of abbre Order No. Ordinance No.	viations and symbols. Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
ORT OF LOS ANG			Eighth Revised Page Cancels	116
ORI OF LOS ANG		AAAAA	Seventh Revised Page	
FREE TIME		ON SEVEN – Continued RAGE, AND WHARF	STORAGE – Continued	Item No.
RATES FOR WHA	RF DEMURRAGE	AFTER EXPIRATION	N OF FREE TIME Continued	
ubic meter or fraction oted.	n thereof or other un	it, on the same basis as	nd holidays included, per KT or wharfage is assessed, except as	
<u>Comn</u> Ierchandise, N.O.S,	nodity not carried in cargo	Charge per day for first 5 days 84		
ontainers or trailers. If the cargo is require the measurement shall the basis of one (1) cu the cargo is required.	Note: If measureme d but not available, l be constructed on bic meter for each	nt		[A] 780 (Cont.)
derchandise, N.O.S., ontainers or trailers. feasurement of the cot available, the char ased on the overall ler trailer as follows:	Note: If the argo is required but ge per day will be		170	
OVERALL LE Over 0 7	NGTH IN METERS But Not Ov 7 9			
9	13 over	5148 6717	10290 13433	
C	r explanation of abbre Order No. Ordinance No.	viations and symbols. Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
ORT OF LOS ANG	ELES – TARIFE NO	0.4	Seventh Revised Page	117
OTT OF BOOTHING	DDD TAKIT IN	V. 1	Sixth Revised Page	117
FREE TIME		ON SEVEN – Continued RAGE, AND WHARF	STORAGE Continued	Item No.
	WHARFAGE	DEMURRAGE – Con	tinued	
Commo	dity	Charge per day for first 5 days	Charge per day for each additional day over 5 days	
ehicles, motor, self- n own wheels, viz.:	propelling, set up	Mayo	and or	
Automobiles, pas capacity not exce- passengers per ve pick-up trucks or	eding 10 hicle, including			[A]
chassis. Shipped outbo carrier in dome shipped by ma distribution to dealers, per ve	estic trade or nufacturers for auto- mobile	251	499	780 (Cont.)
used cars ship	ned vehicles or oped inbound to os Angeles, per	836	1672	
	freight trailers or	251	499	
Commercial or from including chassis, freight semi-trailed	h-moving	251	499	
including chassis, freight semi-traile Agricultural, eartl equipment, or roa equipment, N.O.S	S., per KT.		DDDD COV ID	
Agricultural, earth equipment, N.O.S See Item 10 for		Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	Contract to the contract to th
Agricultural, earth equipment, N.O.S See Item 10 for	G., per KT. r explanation of abbre Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	Eighth Revised Page Cancels	
including chassis, freight semi-traile Agricultural, earth equipment, or roa equipment, N.O.S See Item 10 for Correction No.	S., per KT. r explanation of abbre Order No. Ordinance No. ELES – TARIFF No.	Adopted Adopted	Eighth Revised Page Cancels Seventh Revised Page	118
including chassis, freight semi-traile Agricultural, earth equipment, or roa equipment, N.O.S See Item 10 for Correction No.	S., per KT. r explanation of abbre Order No. Ordinance No. ELES – TARIFF No. SECTIO	Adopted Adopted O. 4 ON SEVEN – Continued	Eighth Revised Page Cancels Seventh Revised Page	

(c) Approved by the Terminal Operator and the Executive Director.

Wharf storage shall be assessed against all merchandise permitted to be stored on wharves

[A] 790 LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2024 • PAGE 13

at wharf storage rates na	amed in this Item	(subject to Notes 1, 2,	and 3).	-	
v	•	of paragraph (2), Item			
		m will not apply on m e bulk loading or unloa			
charge of per lot.	of five (5) days st	be stored on wharves orage at rates named i			
Ord	xplanation of abbre ler No. linance No.	Adopted Adopted Adopted	EFFE	CTIVE:	
AODE OF LOC ANGEL	TO TABLES		Eight	th Revised Page	119
ORT OF LOS ANGEL	LES – TARIFF N	O. 4	Seve	Cancels nth Revised Page	119
FREE TIME, V		ON SEVEN – Continu RAGE, AND WHAR		Continued	Item No.
	WHARF	STORAGE – Continu	ued		
In cents per day, ubic meter or fraction t ndividual items.		of, Saturdays, Sunday r shall yield the greate			
Merchandise, N.O.S., no Note:		containers or trailers.	ilable, the measu	rement shall be	4
		of one (1) cubic meter			[A]
Stored on uncov	ered areas,	onsignee thereof			(Cont.)
Merchandise, N.O.S., sto					
Note: If the m the char	easurement of the ge per day will b	e cargo is not available e based on the overall trailer as follows:			
Over	NGTH IN METE But Not O	ver		1200	
0 7 9	9			1586	
13					
Cotton, cotton linters, co			hereof	35	
Ord	xplanation of abbre er No. inance No.	viations and symbols. Adopted Adopted	pror	ECTIVE:	
Ord	110.	. Asspeed	,	nth Revised Page	120
PORT OF LOS ANGEL	LES – TARIFF N	O. 4	<i>'</i>	Cancels Revised Page	1
EDEE TIME V		DN SEVEN – Continu RAGE, AND WHAR		Continued	Item No.
FREE HME, V				Continued	
	WHAKI	STORAGE – Continu	ued	RATE	
		set up on own wheels ght vehicles, including	g chassis,		
freight t	trailers or freight	semi-trailers, per KT.		185	
designa		d wharf by consent of live Director, per vehic		185	[A]
					790
Automobile, par including pick-up trucks	ssenger, seating c s or pick-up truck	apacity not exceeding chassis, per vehicle.	10 passengers p	er vehicle,	
Charge per day		urge per day for each		per day for each	
for first 21 days		21 to 45 days		45 days	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
79 See Item 10 for ear	xplanation of abbre	156 eviations and symbols.		471	
	ler No. linance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFE	CTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS ANGEL	ES – TARIFF N	O. 4	_	h Revised Page Cancels	
	SECTI	ON NINE C4i	Control of the Contro	nth Revised Page	
		ON NINE – Continue ER CRANES – Conti			Item No.
		ATIONS GOVERNIN			
(j) All persons of cossible, shall make approposed use, nature and use. Users shall be assigne subject to modification of the cost of the	lication to the Ext I quantity of carg gned use of a crar on as required to a lso be modified i	o to be handled, the es se in order of their app accommodate preferent f a vessel is not actual	fying the date and timated length of lications. Such at all and secondary available at the such that the second are the second at the second are the second	nd time of of use and nature of assignments shall rry crane assignees. he berth or if cargo	
and shall cease use and r upon conclusion of authorized secondary crane assigned operation of a crane immaccordance with the term necest of the Port.	orized use thereo e. The Executive nediately whenev ns of the assignm	f or sooner when the c Director shall have ther, in his opinion, the ent, or whenever such	rane is required the right to order user is not using cessation is nec	by a preferential or the user to cease said crane in essary for the best	[A] 900 (Cont.)
nerchandise which in hi person or property, inclu	s opinion cannot iding the crane.		ne without subst	antial risk to any	
(I) The charge f he charge shall be calcu nclude the cost of fuel of from the time specified is shall continue until the course at the time specified be computed from the time	lated in 15 minuter power and norm in the assignment trane is released to in the assignment.	nal repair and mainten or when operations be o the Harbor Departme t for reasons beyond the	on thereof. The nance only. The egin, whichever ent. If the crane	charge shall charge shall apply occurs first, and is unavailable for	
See Item 10 for ex	strictions contain	stitute acceptance and ed in this Item No. 900 viations and symbols. Adopted		ent by the user of	
	inance No.	Adopted		CTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS ANGEL	ES – TARIFF N	O. 4		Revised Page Cancels Revised Page	
	RGES FOR OCC	ECTION ELEVEN CUPANCY OF OFFIC	E SPACE, ETC		Item No.
IN TRANSI	IT SHEDS AND	ON WHARVES AND	WHARF PREI	MISES	
Monthly charges rooms), private rest roon portable office structures	s for the occupan ns (excluding pul s in transit sheds		excluding passe ms), gear corrals	nger waiting s, lockers and	
per square foot per mont and 2).	ce space and priva	ate rest rooms shall be nimum charge of \$15° ate rest rooms shall be	7.19 per month (subject to Notes 1	[A]

per square foot per month, subject to a minimum charge of \$121.48 per month (subject to Notes 1 and 2).

(3) Class C office space and private rest rooms shall be charged for at the rate of 85 cents per square foot per month, subject to a minimum charge of \$121.48 per month (subject to Notes 1 and 2).

(4) Gear corrals shall be charged for at the rate of 26 cents per square foot per month, subject to a minimum charge of \$85.75 per month.

(5) Lockers and portable office structures shall be charged for at the rate of 26 cents per square foot per month, subject to a minimum charge of \$85.75 per month.

Note 1. Offices which have been air-conditioned by the Los Angeles Harbor Department at its expense shall be charged an additional 22 cents per square foot per month.

See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.

Order No. Adopted

Adopted

Convection No. Adopted

Convection No. Adopted

Convection No. Adopted

	0 for explanation of ab Order No.	breviations and symbols. Adopted		
Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF	'NO. 4	Sixth Revised Page Cancels Fifth Revised Page	
		SECTION TWELVE FER AND ELECTRICIT	·Y	Item No
	FI	RESH WATER RATES		
subject to changes vessels at wharves Harbor Departme added for the use	in rates without not and for services sup ant, a service charge of of such facilities incl	ification from the Harbon oplied in connection there of fifteen per cent (15%) luding wharfage. (See N	Power of the City of Los Angeles is Department. When delivered to ewith through piplelines of the of the cost of such water will be ote) period (monthly) or fraction thereof	[A] 1200
will apply.			·	
In additio	n, the following char	ges will be made:		
			\$9.29 se, when furnished\$9.29	
			R WITHOUT PERMISSION AND PREVENTION APPLIANCE	
vessel service wat vessel service wat first attaching a po outlet. It shall be wharf premises, o water therefrom, o been obtained from therefor; provided any such outlet, for	er outlets and hydrar er outlet or hydrant fortable back flow pre unlawful to attach a recept from regularly in the Executive Dire, however, that any por fire fighting purpor	nts. It shall be unlawful for the purpose of taking evention appliance between the to any other water of see or meter, or to take any installed drinking stand ector, and without having person may attach a hose sees during the actual occ	or evention appliances for use at all or any person to attach a hose to a water on board any vessel without en said hose and said water supply outlet or hydrant upon any wharf or my water or attempt to take any s, without permission first having paid or agreed and arranged to pay to otherwise use the water from turrence of a fire.	1205
	0 for explanation of ab	breviations and symbols.		
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
DODT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF	NO 4	Fifth Revised Page Cancels	138
TORT OF LOS A	NGEEES - TAKIFF	NO. 4	Fourth Revised Page	138
		ON FOURTEEN – Conti O HANDLING Conti		Item No
	НА		S	[A]
		NDLING PERMIT FEE		
	ling permit fees shall ayable in advance.		e dollars (\$650.00) per annum, or	1415
	ayable in advance.			1415

See Item 1	0 for explanation of abl	previations and symbols.		
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4	Fifth Revised Page Cancels Fourth Revised Page	
		ON FIFTEEN – Contin C LANDINGS Contir		Item No.
Any vesso away from such p may be, which loa delay, shall thereu Tariff, and in addi	EXCEPT WHII el availing itself of the ublic landing after ha ding or discharging lapon be assessed dock	ving finished loading or naving been begun must age at quadruple the rat or each and every day, o		[A] 1525
It shall be measurement to d so to do from the In the cas penalties provided dockage at quadru	without PER unlawful for any vesock at or make fast to Executive Director. e of any violation of the third Tariff or by leading the rates elsewhere	MIT; PENALTY FOR V sel of over 80 gross region any public landing with this rule by any vessel, so aw, shall thereupon be so re provided in this Tarif	AT PUBLIC LANDINGS //OLATIONS ster or 50 tons underdeck nout first having obtained a permit uch vessel, in addition to the other ubject to and shall be assessed f, and in addition thereto \$129.91 th landing in violation of this Item.	[A] 1530
It shall be dock at any public obtained a permit	PUBLIC La unlawful for any per landing and take on so to do from the Exc	or discharge passengers		1535
PORT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4	Sixth Revised Page Cancels	164

Any charge based upon a rate in excess of or less than the rates set forth in such current tariff, or any refusal to abide by any lawful Order of the Board requiring a change, revision, or modification of any charge, rate, rule, regulation or practice, shall be sufficient cause for

REVOCATION AND PENALTIES

Cargo handling permits shall be revocable by the Board at any time for such cause as the

1425

revocation or suspension of a cargo handling permit.

Board may deem just and sufficient.

PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Sixth Revised Page	164
	Fifth Revised Page	164
SECTION EIGHTEEN – Continu GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS – MISCEL		Item No.

1802

DIVING AND RELATED ACTIVITIES

(a) It shall be unlawful for any person to underwater dive, or to engage or participate in underwater diving or in any other underwater activity in Los Angeles Harbor, except in designated recreational areas, without having in his possession a written permit from the Executive Director authorizing such diving or underwater activity.

(b) It shall be unlawful for any person to underwater dive, or to participate or engage in underwater diving or in any other underwater activity in Los Angeles Harbor unless there is an assistant present who shall be on the surface of the water close over the person engaging in diving or in any other underwater activity and able to make a conspicuous display of the prescribed signals for diving

(c) It shall be unlawful for any person, while underwater diving or participating or engaging in underwater diving or in any other underwater activity, to examine the hull or ground tackle of, or to attach anything to, or molest in any manner whatsoever, any vessel, or to examine or molest any premises or property in Los Angeles Harbor, without first having obtained written permission so to do from the lawful owner or operator of such vessel, premises or property.

(d) The fees for the permit required by this Item shall be \$35.88 for the first year, payable in advance, and \$14.85 for each yearly renewal thereafter, payable in advance; provided, that the fee for a permit issued to any person who holds a similar written permit issued by any Port or Harbor in the State of California which is under the jurisdiction and control of the State, a municipality or a port district and which has promulgated rules and regulations regulating diving and authorizing the issuance of permits therefore, shall be \$14.85 for the first year, payable in advance; and provided, further, that no fee shall be collected for a permit issued to any authorized employee of the United States, any state, or a municipality or of any political subdivision, department, or agency thereof.

The permit required by this Item may contain such conditions and restrictions as the Executive Director in his discretion may determine reasonably necessary to preserve or minimize the danger to life, limb or property. Failure to comply with any of the provisions contained herein or in such permit shall ipso facto terminate any of the privileges granted by said permit and

See Item	10 for explanation of abb	previations and symbols.		
	Order No.	Adopted		
Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	

	PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Fifth Revised Page 177 Cancels	
		Fourth Revised Page 177	
	SECTION NINETEEN – Continued COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSEL – Continu	ed	Item No.
	FREE DOCKAGE TO COMMERCIAL FISHING V	ESSELS	

(b) Commercial fishing vessels ready to be unloaded shall have preference over commercial fishing vessels ready to be loaded, and whenever a commercial fishing vessel has been docked for taking on supplies, or has been unloaded and is ready to be loaded, such vessel must forthwith haul away and vacate the berth in favor of a commercial fishing vessel having a cargo of fish ready to be unloaded.

Executive Director as a fish wharf to be used for such purposes.

(a) For the purpose of providing for the accommodation and promotion of the fishing industry no dockage shall be assessed against any commercial fishing vessel during the time such vessel is actually discharging fish or taking on stores or supplies at any wharf designated by the

(c) Berth 72 is hereby set aside for the exclusive joint use of the tenants of the Harbor Department occupying stalls in the Municipal Fish Market located on or contiguous to said Berth 72, and it shall be unlawful to make any vessel fast to or to unload any vessel at said Berth 72 except such commercial fishing vessels as actually unload fish for delivery to said Harbor Department tenants.

UNLAWFUL FOR COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSELS TO REMAIN AT WHARVES EXCEPT WHILE UNLOADING OR LOADING

Any vessel docked to be unloaded at Berth 72 or to be unloaded or loaded at any wharf designated by the Executive Director pursuant to Item 1905 (a), must be unloaded or loaded with due dispatch and without necessary delay.

Any vessel, availing itself of the privileges of Item 1905, which shall refuse or fail to haul away from the wharf and vacate such berth after having finished discharging or loading, or both, as the case may be, shall thereupon be subject to and shall be assessed dockage at quadruple the rates elsewhere provided in this Tariff, and in addition thereto \$65.58 for each and every day, or fraction thereof, such vessel may remain at such wharf in violation of this Item.

Any such vessel shall also be subject to removal and impound by or at the order of the Executive Director and at the expense and at the sole risk of such vessel and of its agents and owner, to such other place as the Executive Director may direct.

All charges made in connection with moving and impounding vessels, as provided for herein, shall become due and payable within thirty (30) days after billing therefore.

I				
ľ	See Item 10	of for explanation of abl	breviations and symbols.	
i		Order No.	Adopted	
	Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFECTIVE:

PORT OF LOS AN	NGELES – TARIFF NO). 4	Sixth Revised Page Cancels Fifth Revised Page	
		NINETEEN – Continued FISHING VESSEL – Contin	nued	Item No.
I		ND CHARGES FOR COMI S HOLDING A VALID PE		
Dockage shall be assessed against all commercial fishing vessels which hold and display a valid annual or temporary Commercial Fishing Vessel Permit issued by the Executive Director at the following rates:			[A] 1930	
Annual Permit Length of vessel per meter or fraction thereof, per month or fraction thereof\$4.99				
Temporary Permit (See Notes 1 and 2) Length of vessel per meter or fraction thereof, per day or fraction thereof				
	th of vessel to be detern I or the State of Californ		ed by the United States Coast	
docka day, tl payme fractio and pa	ge under each permit. In the owner or operator how ent of dockage at the day on thereof for the duration		ment of the eleventh (11) coption to continue the	
See Item 10	for explanation of abbrev			
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	

PUBLIC NOTICE

The South Coast Air Quality Management District proposes that the following unclaimed amounts in the General Fund will become the property of this agency on 8/31/2024.

Payee	Amount	Warrant #	Date
ARCP OFC EL SEGUNDO CA. LLC	161.25	222329	6/3/20
CALMAT COMPANY	1,444.13	222371	6/3/20
EAGLE LIVESTOCK INC	395.23	222379	6/3/20
MOOG. INC	217.32	222915	6/24/20
ASBESTOS INSTANT	65.12	223142	7/8/20
RESPONSE INC			
NFL ENTERPRISES, LLC	924.15	223163	7/8/20
JJ CLEANERS, ELIZABETH ROBSON	21.97	223195	7/8/20
AMERICAN INTEGRATED RESOURCES	796.04	223256	7/8/20
BASEL ISMAIEL	173.58	223448	7/15/20
MLK-BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER	924.15	223513	7/22/20
US GOVT, FBI, LOS ANGELES DIV	231.98	223692	7/29/20
MACYS	219.49	223707	7/29/20
ARGUS CONTRACTING, LP	65.12	223726	7/29/20
BLOOMINGDALES	147.46	223729	7/29/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC - SBD3	462.08	223912	8/5/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC - KRB4	462.08	223913	8/5/20
JOSE TRINIDAD CASTANEDA	100.00	224034	8/12/20
NESTLE FOOD COMPANY	126.10	224151	8/19/20
US BORDER PATROL/CUS- TOMS & BOR	2,175.00	224171	8/19/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC - SBD2	924.16	224224	8/19/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC - DLA4	4,149.30	224225	8/19/20
CROWN CASTLE SOLUTIONS CORP	150.04	224231	8/26/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC - DLA5	6,089.29	224371	8/26/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES, INC	60.54	224835	9/9/20
THE HOME DEPOT STORE	1,713.58	224963	9/16/20
ROSS STORES, INC.	1,263.06	225022	9/16/20
RAYTHEON COMPANY	962.75	225160	9/23/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC	462.08	225214	9/23/20
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION	194.58	225262	9/30/20
MELANIE ROSARIO	250.00	225348	9/30/20
PROFESSIONAL HOSPITAL SUPPLY INC	532.12	225368	10/7/20
RAINBOW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	92.80	225476	10/7/20
FIRE STATION 104	17.54	225591	10/14/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC	462.08	225718	10/14/20
CALIBER COLLISON CENTER	123.72	225738	10/21/20
A AND B AUTO REPAIR AND BODY SHOP	210.51	225929	10/28/20
EAGLE CONTRACTING, INC	199.13	225939	10/28/20
GABRIEL AVINA MORENO	65.12	225952	10/28/20
PACIFIC MARITIME SER-	137.63	225956	10/28/20
VICES, LLC AIRCRAFT SERVICE INT'L	144.51	225983	10/28/20
GROUP (ASIG) HOME TOWN DESIGN &	199.13	225994	10/28/20
CONSTRUCTION			
SEMPRA ENERGY CORONA, CITY OF, CORPO-	1,785.79 137.63	226004 226043	10/28/20
RATE YARD CALTRANS WHITEWATER	402.50	226150	11/4/20
CIDH BRIDGE			,
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC	924.16	226216	11/4/20
CALIBER COLLISION CENTER	123.72	226244	11/12/20

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	1,143.27	220201	11/12/20
JOSEPH CHU	250.00	226456	11/18/20
HARTFIELD CONSTRUCTION	65.12	226704	12/2/20
CORP			
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES	396.02	226729	12/2/20
LLC			
ESSEX PROPERTY TRUST,	137.63	226932	12/9/20
INC			
ESSEX PROPERTY TRUST,	274.03	226933	12/9/20
INC	27 1.00		12/0/20
1680 CCWR 46 OWNER, LLC	156.86	226934	12/9/20
COSTA MESA MAINTENANCE	144.51	227052	12/9/20
CA DEPT OF TRANSPOR-	144.51	22/052	12/9/20
TATION	0.004.00	007000	40/40/00
LARICS MTL2 LMR	2,021.60	227092	12/16/20
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD -	1,459.29	227117	12/16/20
DOLORES FACILITY			
KUEHNE & NAGEL, INC	421.02	227140	12/16/20
AMAZON.COM SERVICES	462.08	227195	12/16/20
LLC - CN05			
LARICS ESR LMR	2,021.60	227224	12/23/20
LARICS TWR LMR	2,021.60	227225	12/23/20
PORT OF LONG BEACH	21.58	227255	12/23/20
KALICO LANDFILL NO. 3	4,100.97	227478	1/6/21
NORTH	7,100.07	221710	1/0/21
FLAMINGO CLEANERS, INC	46.20	227517	1/6/21
	-	227598	
VA GREATER LOS ANGELES	1,611.46	227598	1/13/21
HEALTHCARE			
TAYLOR FARMS SOUTHERN	479.15	227933	1/27/21
CALIFORNIA			
EINSTEIN NOAH RESTAU-	173.31	228093	2/3/21
RANT			
NORTHROP GRUMMAN	3,220.91	228129	2/3/21
SYSTEMS			
SAN BERNARDINO USD, DR.	136.40	228198	2/3/21
MILDRED D.			
CLIFF JOHNSON	200.00	228320	2/10/21
JIN YA CHEN	100.00	228361	2/10/21
CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO.	1,211.60	228467	2/17/21
	<u> </u>	228921	
LARICS BJM LMR	2,021.60		3/10/21
DELTA AIR LINES, INC.	1,862.12	229635	4/7/21
B & M TEAR OFF	65.12	229681	4/7/21
GREENLAND HOTEL	421.02	229828	4/14/21
ORANGE COUNTY SANITA-	1,582.39	229972	4/14/21
TION DISTRICT			
SHELL RETAIL CONVE-	4,198.24	230024	4/21/21
NIENCE OP			
649 SOUTH OLIVE, LLC	210.51	230214	4/28/21
THE HOME DEPOT DISTRIBU-	24.53	230288	4/28/21
TION CENTER	24.00	230200	7/20/21
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES	823.09	230455	E IE IO 1
	023.09	230455	5/5/21
LLC		0001=0	=//0/0/
AEROQUAL LTD	75.23	230476	5/12/21
MATTHEW T KANE	65.12	230491	5/12/21
DBA CAPITAL GENERAL	199.13	230510	5/12/21
CONSTRUCTION			
PSDBM INC	199.13	230526	5/12/21
ROSA A MEDINA / RAUL	65.12	230536	5/12/21
MEDINA JR			
JANIELLE STEPHANIE VIDAL	100.00	230658	5/12/21
	65.12		5/12/21
LAN LE		230693	
HECTOR OCHOA / MARTHA	199.13	230957	5/26/21
OCHOA			
PLAINS MARKETING, L.P.	426.44	230963	5/26/21
		231024	5/26/21
THIS SIDE OF PARADISE /	65.12	231024	
THIS SIDE OF PARADISE / JOHN BRADLEY WHITLEDGE		231024	
	65.12 250.00	231024	
JOHN BRADLEY WHITLEDGE			5/26/21 5/26/21

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 1,143.27 226261 11/12/20

The amounts above represent refunds and other payments not cleared in the past three years.

To submit a claim, email or send fax to request an affidavit from Joyce Yu, Accounting Technician/Email address: jyu2@ aqmd.gov, fax #909-396-2765. Affidavits must be notarized and returned. Claims received after 8/31/2024 will not be accepted

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

1905

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO OWNERS / OCCUPANTS WITHIN 500 FEET AND INTERESTED PARTIES CASE NO. ZA-2024-1956-CUB ENV-2024-1957-CE **COUNCIL DISTRICT 3**

This notice is sent to you because you own property or are an occupant residing near a site for which an application was filed with the Department of City Planning. All interested persons are invited to attend the public hearing where you may listen, ask questions, and/or present testimony regarding the project. The environmental document will be among the matters considered at the hearing. The hearing officer or decision-maker may consider all the testimony presented at the hearing, written communications received prior to or at the hearing, and the merits of the project as it relates to existing environmental and land use regulations. Please note that your participation in the hearing is our participation in the hearing is

optional.
The meeting's agenda will be provided no later than 72 hours before the meeting that hours have a support of the sup commissions-boards-hearings and/or by contacting the staff contact at the phone number or email listed below. Please note that virtual meeting instructions will be provided on the meeting agenda.

PROJECT SITE: 18700 West Ventura

Boulevard (Suite 190-B) TIME: Tuesday, July 16, 2024, at 10:30

PLACE: Due to concerns over COVID-19, the Office of Zoning Administration Public Hearing will be conducted entirely remotely at the following link:

https://planning-lacity-org.zoom. us//83954256581 Meeting ID: 839 5425 6581 Passcode: 707856 Participants may also dial by phone: (213) 338-8477 or (669) 900-9128 When prompted, enter the Meeting ID of: 839 5425 6581 #

APPLICANT: Village Walk Tarzana A2, LLC REPRESENTATIVE: Ellen Castillo, Akerman LLP STAFF CONTACT: Louis Ortega Jr.

STAFF CONTACT: Louis Ortega Jr., Planning Assistant, 200 North Spring Street, Room 763, Los Angeles, CA 90012, louis.ortega@lacity.org, (310) 231-2909 PROPOSED PROJECT: The proposed project consists of the sale and dispensing of a full line of alcoholic beverages for off-site consumption in conjunction with a new 14,051 square foot grocery store. Proposed hours of operation are 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. daily.

to 9:00 p.m. daily.
REQUESTED ACTIONS: 1) The Zoning REQUESTED ACTIONS: 1) The Zoning Administrator shall consider an Exemption from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Sections 15301 (Class 1) and 15305 (Class 5) and that there is no substantial evidence demonstrating that an exception to a categorical exemption pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15300 2, applies and 2) Pursuant to Legal pursuant to CEQA Guldelines, Section 15300.2 applies; and 2) Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 12.24 W.1, a Conditional Use Permit to allow the sale and dispensing of a full line of alcoholic beverages for off-site consumption in conjunction with a new 14,051 square foot grocery store with proposed hours of operation from 8:00 am to 9/00 nm daily in the C2.11/1 and a.m. to 9:00 p.m. daily, in the C2-1VL and Q)C2-1VL Zones.

Puede obtener información en Español acerca de esta junta llamando al (213) GENERAL INFORMATION

GENERAL INFORMATION
FILE REVIEW - The complete file
is available for public inspection by
appointment only. Please call or email the
staff identified on the front page, at least
three (3) days in advance to arrange for
an appointment. Files are not available an appointment. Files are not available for review the day of or day before the TESTIMONY AND CORRESPONDENCE

TESTIMONY AND CORRESPONDENCE
- Your attendance is optional; oral testimony can only be given at the public hearing and may be limited due to time constraints. Written testimony or evidentiary documentation may be submitted prior to or at the hearing. Decision-makers such as Associate Zoning Administrators function in a quasijudicial capacity and therefore, cannot be contacted directly. Any materials submitted to the Department become City property and will not be returned. This includes any correspondence or exhibits used as part of

REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMISSION OF MATERIALS - Written materials may be submitted prior to the hearing via email or by U.S. mail to the staff identified on the front of this page. The case number must be written on all communications, plans and exhibit

EXHAUSTION OF ADMINISTRATVE REMEDIES AND JUDICIAL REVIEWIf you challenge these agenda items in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing agenized here, or in written correspondence on these matters delivered to this agency at or prior to the public hearing. If you seek judicial review of any decision of the City pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure Section 1094.5, the petition for writ of mandate pursuant to that section must be filed no later than the 90th day following the date on which the City's decision became final pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure Section 1094.6. There may be other time limits which also affect your ability to seek judicial review.

ACCOMMODATIONS - As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other services, such as translation between English and other languages, may also be provided upon written request submitted a minimum of seven (7) working days in advance to: per-planning@lacity.org. Be sure to identify the language you need English to be translated into and indicate if the request is for oral or written translation. services. If translation of a written document is requested, please include the document to be translated as an attachment to your email. 6/21/24

DJ-3825419#

City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

An action, as described below, has been initiated with the Department of City Planning. All interested persons are invited to attend the public hearing where you may listen, ask questions, and/or present testimony regarding the project. The environmental document will be among environmental occument will be among the matters considered at the hearing. The hearing officer or decision-maker may consider all the testimony presented at the hearing, written communications received prior to or at the hearing, and the merits of the project as it relates to existing environmental and land use regulations. Please note that your attendance at the

hearing is optional.
Project Site: 1515 South Veteran Avenue
Case No.: CPC-2022-7045-CU3-DB-DRB-

CEQA No.: ENV-2022-7046-CE Hearing Held By: Hearing Officer Date: July 17, 2024

Dale, 3dly 17, 2027 Time 6:00 p.m. Place: Belmont Village – Westwood, 10475 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90024
This meeting may be available virtually, in a hybrid format. Please check the meeting a hybrid format. Please check the meeting agenda approximately 72 hours before the eting for additional information

Please see planning4la.org/hearings for

the meeting agenda. Staff Contact: Kenton Trinh, City Planner 200 North Spring Street, Room 720 Los Angeles, CA, 90012 Kenton.Trinh@lacity.org (213) 482-7092 Council No: 5 – Katy Young Yaroslaysky

Related Cases: N/A

Related Cases: N/A Plan Area: Westwood Zone: [Q]R3-1-O Plan Overlay: Westwood Community Multi-Family Specific Plan, Westwood Community DRB Specific Plan Land Use: Medium Residential Applicant: Brennen Hakimian Holdings LLC Representative: Dana Lydon, WTARCH PROPOSED PROJECT: The demolition

of three existing multi-family dwellings and construction of a new 67-foot tall, sixand construction of a new 67-foot tall, six-story multi-family dwelling over one level of subterranean parking consisting of 65 parking spaces. The proposed project will provide 47 dwelling units and one Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU), including five (5) Very Low Income dwelling units. The proposed project will be approximately 92,090 square feet with a Floor Area Ratio (FAR) of 5.55:1. The proposed project also involves grading consisting of 10,840 cubic yards of cut and 85 cubic yards of fill and a haul route for the export of 10,775 cubic yards of earth.

yards of earth.

REQUESTED ACTION(S):

On behalf of the City Planning
Commission, the Hearing Officer will take estimony regarding: . Pursuant to California Environmental

Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines, an Exemption from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Article 19, Section 15332 Class 32), and that there is no substantia evidence demonstrating that an exception to a Categorical Exemption pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2 applies. Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipa Code (LAMC) Section 12.24 U.26, a Class 3 Conditional Use Permit to allow a 46 percent increase in density over the project site in lieu of the 35 percent increase in density allowed under LAMC Section 12.22

Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.22-A.25. a Density Bonus/Artordable Housing Incentive Program Compliance Review to allow the construction of a Housing Development Project totaling 47 dwelling units and one ADU, reserving five dwelling units for Very Low Income households for a period of 55 years with the following ncentives and waivers of developmen

Off-Menu Incentives An increase in FAR to 5:55:1 in lieu of the maximum of 3:1 allowed in the [Q]R3-1-O

-An increase in building height to 67 feet in lieu of the maximum of 45 feet allowed in the [Q]R3-1-O Zone.

the [Q]R3-1-O Zone.

- A reduction in open space to 3,686 square feet in lieu of the 9,400 square feet required by Section 6.A.1 of the Westwood Community Multi-Family Specific Plan. Waivers of Development Standards
- A reduction in the front yard setback to 6 inches in lieu of the 15 feet required by IAMC Section 12.10 C.1

LAMC Section 12.10. C.1 setback to 6 feet 3-5/8 inches in lieu of the 9 feet required by LAMC Section 12.10.

A reduction in the southerly side vard setback to 6 feet 3-5/8 inches in lieu of the 9 feet required by LAMC Section 12.10.

4. Pursuant to LAMC Section 16.50. a Design Review for compliance with the requirements of the Westwood Community Design Review Board. 5. Pursuant to LAMC Section 11.5.7, a Project Compliance Review for a project in the Westwood Community Multi-Family

in the Westwood Community Multi-Hamily Specific Plan.
Who's Receiving This Notice - You are receiving this notice either because you live on or own property that is on a site within 300 feet of where a project application has been filed with the Department of City Planning, or because you requested to be added to the interested parties list. You are invited to attend this hearing to learn more about attend this hearing to learn more about the proposed project and offer feedback. If unable to attend, you may contact the planner to provide written comment, obtain additional information, and/or review the project file. General Information - Visit our website at planning4la.org/hearings for general information about public hearings and the

exhaustion of administrative remedies Accommodations - As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability. To request a reasonable accommodation, such as translation or interpretation, please email and/or call the assigned planner or email per. planning@lacity.org a minimum of 3 days (72 hours) prior to the public hearing. Be sure to identify the language you need English to be translated into and indicate if the request is for oral interpretation or written translation services. If translation of a written document is requested, please of a written document is requested include the document to be translated as an attachment to your email. 6/21/24

DJ-3824407#

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE Hearing: Associate 2 Date: July 17, 2024

Place: This public hearing will be conducted entirely virtually and will allow for remote public comment. https://planning-lacity-org.zoom. us//86468898831 Meeting ID: 864 6889 8831 Passcode: 471935

Participants may also dial by phone: (669) 900-9128 or (213) 338-8477 When prompted, enter the Meeting ID of: 864 6889 8831# Case No.: ZA-2023-3187-CU1-SPPC CEQA No.: ENV-2023-3188-CE

Council No.: 7
Plan Area: Sunland - Tujunga - Law View
Terrace - Shadow Hills - East La Tuna

Canyon Zone: RE11-1 Applicant: Zhasmen Tagmazyan Representative: SEC Development Vardan Kasemyan
Project Site: 9604 Hillhaven Avenue
PROPOSED PROJECT:

To permit the construction, use and maintenance of a 255 square foot addition located near the southern lot line, and a 133 square foot addition for a total of 388 square feet of additions to the existing single family dwelling. The project also includes the demolition of 318 square feet of an existing non-conforming deck, along with the remodel of the remaining 554 square foot deck, a remodel of the pool area and interior and exterior remodel of

the home.
REQUESTED ACTION(S):
The Associate Zoning Administrator will

 Environmental Clearance Pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines Section 15303, Class 3, and there is no substantial evidence demonstrating that an exception to a categorical exemption pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15300.2 applies.
2. Entitlement Request

2. Entitlement Request
Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code
(LAMC) Chapter 1A Section 13B.4.2
- a Project Compliance to permit the
construction, use and maintenance of two
additions for a total of 388 square feet to
an existing single-family dwelling, 2 new
retaining walls, a remodel deck, pool,
and new space, within the San Gabriel /
Verdung Mountains Scenic Preservation Verdugo Mountains Scenic Preservation Specific Plan area.

Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 12.24 X.28(a)(7)(ii) - a Class 1 Conditional Use Permit, for the construction of a building in an RE11 Zone which fronts a substandard road improved to a roadway width of less than 20 feet.
Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code
(LAMC) Section 12.24 X.28(a)(7)(iii) - a
Class 1 Conditional Use Permit, for the construction of a building within an RE11 Zone that does not have vehicular access from streets improved with a minimum 20-foot wide continuous paved roadway from the driveway apron that provides access to the main residence to the

boundary of the Hillside Area.

Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code
(LAMC) Section 12.24 X.26(c) - a Class
1 Conditional Use Permit - a Zoning Administrator's approval for two retaining walls that exceed the maximum number

Puede obtener información en Español acerca de esta junta llamando al (213) 978-1300

GENERAL INFORMATION
FILE REVIEW - The complete file will be available for public inspection by appointment only. Please email the staff identified on the front page, at least three (3) days in advance, to arrange for an appointment. Files are not available for review the day of or day before the review the day of or day before the

hearing.
TESTIMONY AND CORRESPONDENCE Your attendance is optional; oral testimony can only be given at the public hearing and may be limited due to time constraints. Written testimony evidentiary documentation may

be submitted prior to, or at the hearing Decision-makers such as Associate Zoning Administrators function in a quasi-judicial capacity and therefore, cannot be contacted directly. Any materials submitted to the Department become City property and will not be returned. This includes any correspondence or exhibits used as part of

1910

your testimony.

REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMISSION

OF MATERIALS - Written materials

may be submitted prior to or during the
hearing via email or by U.S. mail to the
staff identified on the front of this page.

The case number must be written on all

communications blans and exhibits

REMEDIES AND JUDICIAL REVIEW If you challenge these agenda items in court, you may be limited to raising only court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing agenized here, or in written correspondence on these matters delivered to this agency at or prior to the public hearing. If you seek judicial review of any decision of the City pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure Section 1094.5, the petition for writ of mandate pursuant to that section must be filed no later than the 90th day following the date on which the City's decision became date on which the City's decision became final pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure Section 1094.6. There may be other time limits which also affect your ability to seek judicial review.

ACCOMMODATIONS - As a covered

Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other services, such as translation between English and other languages, may also be provided upon written request submitted a minimum of seven (7) working days a minimum or seven (/) working days or advance to: per_planning@lacity. org. Be sure to identify the language you need English to be translated into, and indicate if the request is for oral or written translation services. If translation of a written document is requested, please include the document to be translated as

an attachment to your email.

Notice to Paid Representatives Notice to Paid Representatives
If you are compensated to monitor, attend,
or speak at this meeting, City law may
require you to register as a lobbyist and
report your activity. See Los Angeles
Municipal Code §§ 48.01 et seq. More
information is available at ethics.lacity.org/ lobbying. For assistance, please contact the Ethics Commission at (213) 978-1960 or ethics.commission@lacity.org. 6/21/24

DJ-3824035#

CIVIL

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME
Case No. 24PSCP00289
Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES
Petition of: HO DIANITA VIENNA BARA, SAMUEL SAPUTRA for Change of Name TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner HO DIANITA VIENNA BARA, SAMUEL SAPUTRA for Change of Name TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner HO DIANITA VIENNA BARA, SAMUEL SAPUTRA filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:
LEANNE GIOVANNI SAPUTRA to LEANNE GIOVANNI PANDJI
The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing:
Notice of Hearing:
Date: 8/23/2024, Time: 9:00AM, Dept.: O , Room: 5TH FLOOR
The address of the court is 400 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA POMONA, CALIFORNIA 91766

CENTER PLAZA POMONA, CALIFORNIA 91766
(To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm.)
A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: THE LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL Date: 06/18/2024
CHRISTIAN R. GULLON/JUDGE
Judge of the Superior Court 6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24

DJ-3826223#

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24STCP01964 Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES

Petition of: MATTHEW JAMES LINESCH for Change of Name TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner MATTHEW JAMES LINESCH filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:
MATTHEW JAMES LINESCH to MATTHEW JAMES VON LIENESCH

The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below

66The settlement says we have to publish next week in thirty newspapers." "Is this a law office or an advertising agency?"

Advertising

CLASS ACTION / PROPOSITION 65 / BANKRUPTCY

If you've ever had to compose, place, pre-pay and confirm your own advertising project, you know how much work it is.

The Daily Journal Corporation specializes in notification by publication. That means publishing Class Action, Proposition 65, Bankruptcy and all other public notices are as simple as one phone call.

Daily Journal

Public Notice Advertising Specialists Call for more information (800) 788-7840

LEGAL NOTICES

to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection to the order of the count down before the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing: Date: 08/12/2024, Time: 9:30AM, Dept.: 9, Room: 9

9, Room: 9
The address of the court is 312 N. SPRING STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 The I LOS ANGELLES, CA 90012
(To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm.)
A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once act

be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county DAILY JOURNAL Date: 06/18/2024 ELAINE LU / JUDGE

Judge of the Superior Court 6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24

DJ-3826081#

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24STCP01963 Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES Petition of: SAMANTHA KELLY SHANNON

Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES Petition of: SAMANTHA KELLY SHANNON for Change of Name TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner SAMANTHA KELLY SHANNON for Change of Name TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner SAMANTHA KELLY SHANNON for SAMANTHA KELLY SHANNON to SAMANTHA SHANNON VON LENESCH The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing: Date: 09/06/2024, Time: 10:00 AM, Dept.: 86, Room: 836
The address of the court is 111 NORTH HILL STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm.) A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: DAILY JOURNAL Date: 06/18/2024
CURTIS A, KIN / JUDGE Judge of the Superior Court 6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24

summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear you case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp your county law library, or the courthous nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the

may want to call an attorney right away.
If you do not know an attorney, you may
want to call an attorney referral service.
If you cannot afford an attorney, you may
be eligible for free legal services from be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org). the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hace que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. de su condadó o en la corte que le queo

a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Pocorte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por impone un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court If I inflied and address on the Court in the Court in the Court of California ORANGE COURT OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE CENTER - COUNTY OF ORANGE 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE, SANTA ANA, CA 92701

number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o de demandante que no tiene abogado, es) CHARLES RHO, 2107 N. BROADWAY SUITE 205, SANTA ANA, CA 92706, 714

908-7000
DATE (Fecha): 10/24/2023
DAVID H. YAMASAKI, CLERK OF COURT, Clerk (Secretario), by A. VAN ARKEL, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL)
6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24

DJ-3825699#

SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL) CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso): 23SMCV05634 NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL

NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days.

Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintif A letter or phone call will not protect you Your written response must be in prope legal form if you want the court to hear you case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default. and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the

court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días. la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hace que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto s desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de locorte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte-ca gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es

recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o e colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Po ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas v los costos exentos por impone un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene

arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): Santa Monica Courthouse, 1725 Main Street, Santa Monica, CA 90401 The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): der abogator der derinationer, ober demandante que no tiene abogado, es):
Jimmy Nguyen Attorney At Law APC,
17011 Beach Blvd., Ste 900, Huntington
Beach, CA 92647; 9494381714
DATE (Fecha): 12/01/2023
David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/ Clerk
of Court, Clerk (Secretario), by K. Scurlock,
Denuty (Adjunto)

Deputy (Adjunto)

(SEAL) NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served COMPLAINT – Personal Injury Property Damage, Wrongful Death
Type: MOTOR VEHICLE
Jurisdiction: ACTION IS AN
UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE
1. Plaintiff: Rachel Hauptschein Plaintiff: Rachel Hauptschein aglieges causes of action against defendant: Natasha Colorado; Tal Eyal; and DOES 1 to 20 2. This pleading, including attachments and exhibits, consists of the following number of pages: 5 3. Each plaintiff named above is a competent adult. 3. Each plaintiff named above is a competent adult 6. The true names of defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff. Doe defendants 1-20 were the agents or other employees of other named defendants and acted within the scope of that agency or employment. scope of that agency or employment. Doe defendants 1-20 are persons whose capacities are unknown to plaintiff.

8. This court is the proper court because injury to the person or damage to personal property occurred in its jurisdictional area.

10. The following causes of action are attached and the statements above apply to each: Motor Vehicle, General Negligence 11. Plaintiff has suffered hospital and medical expenses, general damage
13. The relief sought in this complaint
is within jurisdiction of this court.
14. Plaintiff prays for judgement for costs
of suit; for such relief is as fair, just, and

D.I-3825695#

requilable; and for compensatory damages
The amount of damages
is: according to proof
Date: December 1, 2023

is: ac Date:

6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24PSCP00278 Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES Petition of: RAYMOND LIU for Change

LOS ANGELES
Petition of: RAYMOND LIU for Change of Name
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner RAYMOND LIU filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:
RAYMOND LIU to RAYMOND TU
The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing:
Date: 8/9/2024, Time: 9.00AM, Dept.: O, Room: 5TH FLOOR
The address of the court is 400 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA POMONA, CA 91766
(To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm.)
A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: THE DAILY JOURNAL Date: 06/13/2024
CHRISTIAN R. GULLON/JUDGE Judge of the Superior Court 6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24

Judge of the Superior Court 6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24

DJ-3825693#

SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL)

CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso): 24SMCV00981
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): Christopher Blount; and DOES 1 to 20

DOES 1 to 20
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL
DEMANDANTE): Fina Segura
NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being ard unless you respond within 30 days Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this

summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in prope legal form if you want the court to hear you case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp your county law library, or the courthous nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the

court.
There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away if you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Court Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your loca court or county bar association. NOTE The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no

responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que la entraquen esta citación. Version. Lea la información a conunuación. Tiene a 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

respuesta a tienipo, puede petider el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpealifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso.

The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): Santa Monica Courthouse, 1725 Main Street Santa Monica Courthouse, 1725 Main Street Santa Monica Courthouse, 1820, Alla dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Jimmy Nguyen Attorney, at Law APC, 17011 Beach Blvd., Ste 900, Huntington Beach, CA 92647,9494381714

DATE (Fecha): 03/04/2024

David W Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, Clerk (Secretario), by M. Elder, Deputy (Adjunto)

(SEAL)

COMPLAINT — Personal Injury, Property Damage, Wrongful Death

of Court, Cierk (Secretario), by M. Elder, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL)

COMPLAINT — Personal Injury, Property Damage, Wrongful Death Type: MOTOR VEHICLE

Personal Injury, University of the Motor Court of the Motor Christopher Blount; and DOES 1 to 20

1. Plaintiff: Fina Segura alleges causes of action against defendant: Christopher Blount; and DOES 1 to 20

2. This pleading, including attachments and exhibits, consists of the following number of pages: 5

6. The true names of defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff. Doe defendants 1-20 were the agents or other employees of other named defendants and acted within the scope of that agency or employment. Doe defendants 1-20 are persons whose capacities are unknown to plaintiff. 8. This court is the proper court because c. injury to person or damage to personal property occurred in its jurisdictional area 10. The following causes of action are attached and the statements above apply to each:

a. Motor Vehicle

b. General Negligence

11. Plaintiff has suffered

a. Wage loss

c. hospital and medical expenses

The amount of damages is:
(1) according to proof
Date: March 4, 2024

Petition of: Aimee Rose Goguen fo

Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court

Room: 836 Room: 836
The address of the court is 111 N. Hill Street Los Angeles, CA 90012 Greet Los Angeles, CA 90012 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your

for hearing on the petition in a newspar Daily Journal Daily Journal Date: June 17, 2024 CURTIS A. KIN, JUDGE

Judge of the Superior Court 6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24

and the is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why be petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing: Date: 08/30/2024, Time: 10:00 AM, Dept.

Date: 08/30/2024, Time: 10:00 AM, Dept.: 86, Room: 836
The address of the court is 111 N. HILL ST. LOS ANGELES, CA-90012, A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL Date: 06/11/2024
Curtis A. Kin

Curtis A. Kin Judge of the Superior Court 6/14, 6/21, 6/28, 7/5/24

SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL) CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso): 24TRCV00344 NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL

DEMANDADO): Hiro J. Hariram and Does DEMANDADD: Inito 3. Harifari and Does
1 to 10, Inclusive
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL
DEMANDANTE): Megan Coulter
NOTICE! You have been sued. The court

summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in prope legal form if you want the court to hear you case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp) your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default,

and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.
There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/self-lelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. JAVISOJ Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entregune sac catación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

(*Adjunto*) (*SEAL*) 6/14, 6/21, 6/28, 7/5/24 DJ-3823432#

may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse pearest you If you cannot have the filion

may want to call an attorney right away.
If you do not know an attorney, you may
want to call an attorney referral service.
If you cannot afford an attorney, you may
be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpoalifornia.org), the California Courts
Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.
ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local
court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar si versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIC después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hace que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto s desea que procesen su caso en la corte Es posible que haya un formulario qui usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. Ayuda de las cortes de Canonina (www.sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le de un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su consenuesta a tienere que la corte que la disconte que la disconte que la disconte que la corte que la

demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Thomas D. Sands, Esq SBN 279020, The Sands Law Group, APLC 205 S Broadway Ste 903 Los Angeles, CA 90012, 213-788-4412 DATE (Fecha): 04/16/2024

David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, Clerk (Secretario), by R. Perez, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL) 6/14, 6/21, 6/28, 7/5/24 DJ-3823430#

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24NWCP00222 Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES

Lourdes Saldana Gallardo for Change of Name TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:

Petitioner Lourdes Saldana Gallardo filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:

Lourdes Saldana Gallardo to Lourdes

Saldana
The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must

appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing:
Date: 7/29/2024, Time: 09:30 am , Dept.: C, Room: 312
The address of the court is 12720
NORWALK BLVD. NORWALK, CA-90650
A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL
Date: 06/06/2024

Date: 06/06/2024 Olivia Rosales Judge of the Superior Court 6/14, 6/21, 6/28, 7/5/24

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
23AHCV02934
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO
AL DEMANDADO): KIARRI MARTIN,
pai individual and DOES 1 through 25 an individual, and DOES 1 through 25

an individual, and BOLS 1 tillough 25, inclusive
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): ANTHONY CRUZ & NATHAN CRUZ NOTICE! You have been sued. The court

may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. Read the information below.
You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.qovselfhelp). Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default,

and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away.

If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service if you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www.lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gow/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. [AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacei que se entregue una copia al demandante Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

advertencia.

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte ó el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Poi ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de

91801
The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): KHACHIK NALCHADJIAN, ESQ., 100 W. BROADWAY, SUITE 700, GLENDALE, CA 91210, (888) 950-0011
DATE (Fecha): 12/19/2023
DAVID W. SLAYTON, EXECUTIVE

DAVID W SLAYTON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF COURT, Clerk (Secretario), by D. CAMACHO, Deputy

NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served as an individual defendant 6/14, 6/21, 6/28, 7/5/24

DJ-3822452#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
2023CUPA010207
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): MICHAEL GRASSO AND
DOES 1-20

DOES 1-20 YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL

DOES 1-20
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL
DEMANDANTE): RYAN BROWN
NOTICE! You have been sued. The court
may decide against you without your being
heard unless you respond within 30 days.
Read the information below.
You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this
summons and legal papers are served on
you to file a written response at this court
and have a copy served on the plaintiff.
A letter or phone call will not protect you.
Your written response must be in proper
legal form if you want the court to hear your
case. There may be a court form that you
can use for your response. You can find
these court forms and more information
at the California Courts Online Self-Help
Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp),
your county law library, or the courthouse
nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing
fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver
form. If you do not file your response on
time, you may lose the case by default,
and your wages, money, and property may
be taken without further warning from the
Court.
There are other legal requirements. You

abilitation avaid of \$1.000 or most he paid before the court vill dismiss the case.
¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación.
Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner Rizwan Singh Hussain, Kristeen
Singh & Mohammad Adnan Hussain
filed a petition with this court for a decree
changing names as follows:
Rizwan Singh Hussain to Rizwan SinghHussain

Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why

may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing: Date: AUG 23, 2024, Time: 10:00 AM, Dept.: 86, Room: 836

The address of the court is 111 N HILL STREET CA 90012

Judge of the Superior Court 6/7, 6/14, 6/21, 6/28/24 DJ-3820916#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
24STCV04272
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO
AL DEMANDADO): JOANA AMANDA
DEVAUD CORDEIRO, an individual,
DARLYN REYES, an individual, and DOES
1-20 inclusive

YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): BRANDON MARTINEZ,

form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. vou cannot afford an be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your loca court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su , versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entrequen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacei que se entregue una copia al demandante Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto s

respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podré quitar su sueldo, dinéro y bienes sin más

475-7077; Email: scótt@adrianlawfi DATE *(Fecha*): 03/04/2024 David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, Clerk (Secretario), by S. Bolden,

D.J-3820818#

The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted.

DJ-3826076#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)

CASE NUMBER (Numero del Caso):
30-2023-01359532-CU-PA-CJC
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO
AL DEMANDADO): DUNG THI THUY
HOANG AND DOES 1 TO 10
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL
DEMANDANTE): AGUSTIN C. AVILA
LANDA

may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this

There are other legal requirements. You

súcorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de`leyes más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar

The name, address, and telephone

DJ-3825699#

DEMANDADO): Natasha Colorado; Tal Eyal; and DOES 1 to 20 YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): Rachel Hauptschein

11. Plaintiff has suffered
a. wage loss
c. hospital and medical expenses
d. general damage
13. The relief sought in this complaint
is within jurisdiction of this court.
14. Plaintiff prays for judgement for costs
of suit; for such relief is as fair, just, and
equitable; and for:
a. (1) compensatory damages
The amount of damages is:

/s/ Jimmy Nguyen 6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/12/24 DJ-3825692#

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24STCP01935 Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES Change of Name
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:

Petitioner Aimee Rose Goguen filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:

Aimee Rose Goguen to Aimee des Gobalins Goguen Almee Rose Goguen to Almee des Gobelins Goguen
The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted.

Notice of Hearing: Date: 9/6/2024, Time: 10:00am, Dept.: 86,

court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/ find-my-court.htm.)
A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set of general circulation, printed in this county

DJ-3825599# ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME
Case No. 24STCP01884
Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES
Petition of: TRACY LASHON SANDERS for Change of Name
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner TRACY LASHON SANDERS filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:
TRACY LASHON SANDERS to TRACY ELLE SANDERS
The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is exheduled to be begreated. objection at least two court days before the

DJ-3823660#

may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this

por incumplimiento y la corte le podra quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso.

The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): Torrance Courthouse, Los Angeles County Superior Court, 825 Maple Avenue, Torrance, CA 90503

The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Gregory Glukhovsky, Esq.; 20700 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 226, Woodland Hills, CA 91364. (818) 704-8900

DATE (Fecha): 01/31/2024

DAVID W. SLAYTON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF COURT, Clerk (Secretario), by M. HORAN, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL)

6/14, 6/21, 6/28, 7/5/24

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
24STCV09575
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): CHARLES J. RICE, an
individual; DORIS J. LYNCH, an individual;
and all persons unknown claiming any

individual; DURIS J. LYNCH, an individual; and all persons unknown claiming any legal or equitable right, title, estate, lien, or interest in the property described in the complaint adverse to the plaintiff's interest or any cloud on plaintiff's interest thereto; and DOES 1-20, inclusive, YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): KEVIN CHILDS, an individual

There may be a court form that you your county law indray, or the continuous nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the

respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por impone un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El pombre y dirección de la corte es) Staley.

Ine name and address of the court is (£1 nombre y dirección de la corte es): Stanley Mosk Courthouse, 111 N. Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012
The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (£1 nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado es):

SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL):
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): POOPAK SANATI, an
individual; and DOES 1 through 100,
inclusive. YOU ARE BEING SUED BY
PLAINTIFF: (LO ESTA DEMANDANDO
EL DEMANDANTE): FIDELITY NATIONAL
TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Florida
corporation NOTICE! You have been sued.
The court may decide against you without
your being heard unless you respond
within 30 days. Read the information
below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS
after this summons and legal papers are
served on you to file a written response
at this court and have a copy served on
the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not
protect you. Your written response must be
in proper legal form if you want the court
to hear your case. There may be a court
form that you can use for your response. form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/ selfhelp), your county law library, o selfnelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. iAVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 dias, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su version. Lea la informacion a continuacion Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO despues de que le entreguen esta citacion y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefonica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que su respuesta por escrito tiene que esta que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y mas informacion en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www.sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado en la corte que le quede mas cerca. Si o en la corte que le quede mas cerca. S no puede pagarla cuota de presentacion pida al secretario de la corte que le de un formulario de exencion de pago de cuotas Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo puede perder el caso por incumplimiento la corte le podra quitar su sueldo, dinero y la conte le pour quiral su suerdo, uniter y bienes sin mas advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remision a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos nombre, la direccion y el numero o telefono del abogado del demandante, del demandante que no tiene abogado es MARY ANN ROUSSO (SBN 289426

mediante un acuerdo o una concesion de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): ALHAMBRA COURTHOUSE, 150 WEST COMMONWEALTH ALHAMBRA, CA

and your wages, noney, and propenty may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www.lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gow/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case.

dultar sa saterio, anno y bontos menadoretencia.
Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California

FRIDAY, JU

Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia.
org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes
de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o
poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el
colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por
ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las
cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer
un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación
de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida
mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de
arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene
que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes
de que la corte pueda desechar el caso.
The name and address of the court is
(El nombre y dirección de la corte es):
VENTURA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT,
800 SOUTH VICTORIA AVENUE,
VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93009
The name, address, and telephone
number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff
without an attorney, is (El nombre,
la dirección y el número de teléfono
del abogado del demandante, o del
demandante que no tiene abogado, es):
ROBERT J STOLL, III 236031 STOLL,
NUSSBAUM & POLAKOV, 11620
WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 500, LOS
ANGELES, CA 90025 (310) 996-7500
DATE (Fecha): 06/15/2023
Brenda L. McCormich, Clerk (Secretario),
by Hannah Cressey, Deputy (Adjunto)
(SEAL)
6/7, 6/14, 6/21, 6/28/24

Tel. (213) 438-4416 Fax. (213) 438-4417 FIDELITY NATIONAL LAW GROUP 601 So. Figueroa Street, Suite 4025 Los Angeles, CA 90017 DATE (Fecha): 03/06/2024 Clerk, by P. Diaz A-4818517 06/2012/2024, 06/14/2024, 06/21/2024, 06/28/2024 6/7, 6/14, 6/21, 6/28/24

posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org.), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www. sucorte: a gov) o poniendose en contacto contacto contacto. sucorte.ca.gov) o poniendose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperacion de \$10,000 o mas de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesion de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte autre de decento el corte antes de que la corte autre de decento el caso. Caso Number plueda desechar el caso. Case Number (Numero del Caso): 24VECV01030 name and address of the court is: (El nombre y direccion de la corte es): SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF and addless of the court is. LETHORIME y direction de la corte es): SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 6230 Sylmar Ave. Van Nuys, CA 91401 The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is: [E]

DJ-3821191#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
23STCV27763
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): LEONID KAMENETSKY,
an individual, STEVEN KAMENETSKY,
an individual (JE PAUL BONDS an individual, VIP BAIL BONDS CORPORATION, a California corporation 14554 FRIAR, LLC LLC, a California 14554 FRIAR, LLC LLC, a California limited liability company, and DOES 1-20 YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANDAND). The Company registered to business in California NOTICE! You have been sued. The court was decide against use without were being and the court being a company to the court of the court was the court of the court without were being and control of the court of the

may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served or you to file a written response at this cour and have a copy served on the plaintiff.

A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in prope legal form if you want the court to hear you case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp) your county law library, or the courthous nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver

form. If you do not file your response or

time, you may lose the case by default

and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may eligible for free legal services fror a nonprofit legal services program can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. **NOTE** The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación

y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hace que se entregue una copia al demandante . Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto s desea que procesen su caso en la corte Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de I corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es

recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso.
The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT
111 NORTH HILL STREET LOS ANGELES, 90012
The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): MATTHEW SICHI. ESQ. (SBN 306165) FINNEGAN & DIBA, ALC, 3660 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 800 LOS ANGELES, CA 90010, (213) 480-0292
DATE (Fecha): 111/4/23
DAVID W. SLAYTON, Clerk (Secretario), by S. BOLDEN, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL)

DJ-3821063#

Case No. 24STCP01762 Superior Court of California, County of Los

Angeles
Petition of: Rizwan Singh Hussain, Kristeen Singh & Mohammad Adnan Hussain for Change of Name
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:

Hussain The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted.

the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court

The address of the court is 111 N HILL STREET CA 90012

(To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm.)

A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL Date: MAY 31, 2024

CURTIS A. KIN, JUDGE

Judge of the Superior Court

an individual NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff.

A letter or phone call will not protect you Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear you case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver

desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. súcorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leves de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagai a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Poley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponei un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (E) nombre y dirección de la corte es): Los Angeles Superior Court Stanley Mosk 111 Angeles Superior Court Stanley Mos N. Hill Street Los Angeles, CA 90012 The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Scott Adrian, Adrian Law Firm, APC, 303 N. Glenoaks Blvd., Suite 200, Burbank, CA 91502. Phone: (818) 562-7407; Fax: (818)

Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL)
NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served as an individual de 6/7, 6/14, 6/21, 6/28/24

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24SMCP00259 Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES Petition of: LEAH WINKLE for Change of Name

Name
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner LEAH WINKLE filed a petition
with this court for a decree changing
names as follows:
LEAH WINKLE to LEAH NOUROLLAH
The Court orders that all persons

LEGAL NOTICES

Continued from Page 15 Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing: Date: 7/19/2024, Time: 8:30AM, Dept.: K.

Date: 7/19/2024, Time: 8:30AM, Dept.: K, The address of the court is 1725 MAIN STREET SANTA MONICA, CA 90401 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm.)

A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: THE DAILY JOURNAL.

Date: MAY 23, 2024 LAWRENCE H. CHO

Judge of the Superior Co 6/7, 6/14, 6/21, 6/28/24 erior Court

DJ-3820730#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
21STCV23955
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): Dennis J. Bang, M.D.;
Visual Plastic Surgery; and DOES 1
through 100, inclusive
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL
DEMANDANTE: Bo Luo
AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT
(Ficititious/ Incorrect Name)
FICTITIOUS NAME
Upon the filing of the complaint, the
plaintiff, being ignorant of the true name of
the defendant and having designated the
defendant in the complaint by the fictitious
name of: DDE 4 and having dissignated the
true name of the defendant to be: HYUN
H KIM, M.D. amends the complaint by
substituting the true name for the fictitious
name wherever it appears in the complaint.
Date 2/28/23 /ss Erik L. Peterson, Esq.,
Attorney
NOTICE! You have been sued. The court

Date 2/28/23 /ss Erik L. Peterson, Esq., Attorney

NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below.

You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service if you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.cagov/self/help), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 dlas. la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. uscorte.ca. Si no puede peqaer la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le de un formulario se texención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y

por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso.

The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): County of Los Angeles, 312 NORTH SPRING STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 SPRING STREET COURTHOUSE

The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiffs attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): ERIK L. PETERSON, 156189, BOSTWICK & PETERSON, LLP, 591 REDWOOD HWY SUITE 2350, MILL VALLEY, CA 94129, (415) 421-8300

DATE (Fecha): 06/29/2021

SHERIR R. CARTER, EXECUTIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF COURT, Clerk (Secretario), by R. PEREZ, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL)

(Adjunto)
(SEAL)
NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED:
You are served as the person sued under the fictitious name of: Hyun H. Kim, M.D., an individual, sued as DOE 4
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
To: Hyun H. Kim, M.D., sued as DOE 4
Plaintiff: Bo Luo seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:
1. General damages AMOUNT
d. Loss of society and companionship \$3,000,000.00
2. Special damages
a. Medical expenses \$400,000.00
f. Funeral expenses \$5,013.93
g. Future contributions \$2,500,000.00
N. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only)
\$1,500,000.00
Date: June 20, 2023
S/Marc L Pinckney
5/31, 6/7, 6/14, 6/21/24
DJ-3818955#

DJ-3818955#

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24NNCP00217
Superior Court of California, County of

LOS ANGELES
Petition of: THE PETITION OF LANCE
VINCENT JERRO by his mother KAREN
JERRO for Change of Name
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner THE PETITION OF LANCE
VINCENT JERRO by his mother KAREN
JERRO filed a petition with this court for a
decree changing names as follows: decree changing names as follows: LANCE VINCENT JERRO to LANCE

THOMAS JERRO
The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the måtter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

Notice of Hearing: Date: JUL 05 2024, Time: 8:30 AM, Dept. The address of the court is 300 EAST OLIVE BURBANK, CA 91502 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to

court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov find-my-court.htm.) A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county THE DAILY JOURNAL

do so on the court's website. To find your

ROBIN MILLER SLOAN Judge of the Superior Court 5/31, 6/7, 6/14, 6/21/24

DJ-3818746#

AMENDED SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso): 23STCV20926
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): OMAR TOUAZI, an individual; all persons unknown claiming any legal or equitable right, title, estate, lien, or interest in the property described in the complaint adverse to the plaintiff's interest or any cloud on plaintiff's interest thereto; and DOES 1-50, inclusive. YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): MAHMOUD TOUAZI, an individual

an individual NOTICE! You have been sued. The court

may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served or you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff.
A letter or phone call will not protect you.
Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Contor (www.court.ofg.ca.cou/celfbelp) Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default.

and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the

court.
There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE:
The court has a statutory lien for waived The court has a statutory lien for waive fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid

before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www Ayuda de las cortes de Canonia Wavas sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le de un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su senuesta a timore pueda porter el aces respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por impone un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): 111 North Hill Street Los Angeles, CA 90012 Stanley Mosk Courthouse Central District The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Thomas D. Sands, Esq. (SBN 279020), THE SANDS LAW GROUP, APLC, 205 South Broadway, Suite 903, Los Angeles, South Broadway, Suite 903, Los Angeles CA 90012 Tel: (213) 788-4412, email

info@tslg.com DATE (Fecha): 10/05/2023 David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, Clerk (Secretario), by J. Tang, Deputy (Adjunto)

(SEAL) 5/31, 6/7, 6/14, 6/21/24

DJ-3818583#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)

CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
23STCV11902

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): WESTMORELAND LOS
ANGELES, LLC, a California limited liability
company, KAP PONG KIM, an individual
and as trustee of the Kim Kap Pong and
Chung Suk Trust; CHUNG SUK KIM, an individual and as trustee of the Kim Kap

Chung Suk Trust; CHUNG SUK KIM, an individual and as trustee of the Kim Kap Pong and Chung Suk Trust; JEANIE LEE, an individual; CHANG LEE, an individual; JAMIE JIYOON KIM, an individual; and DOES 1 to 100, INCLUSIVE.
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): TRIPPER BARGAS, an individual, AMANDA BATES, an individual; KYUNG SOOK HONG, an individual; DANIEL LEE, an individual; YUN LEE, an individual; YUN LEE, an individual; SUN CHA MERRITT, an individual.
NOTICE! You have been sued. The court NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being

heard unless you respond within 30 days

Read the information below.
You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in prope legal form if you want the court to hear you case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default

and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www.lower.low ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your loca court or county bar association. NOTE The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte

puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar si versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hace que se entregue una copia al demandante Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leves de su condadó o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios

por incumplimiento y la corte le podra

quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más

legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): Stanley Mosk Courthouse, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 90012
The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Inner City Law Center; David Campbell Smith, Esq.; 1309 E. 7th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021; (213) 891-2880
DATE (Fecha): 06/05/2023
David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court Clerk (Secretario), by S. Bolden, Deputy (Adjunto)

STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)

STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
3: Jeanie Lee
laintiff: Yun Lee seeks damages in the
bove-entitled action, as follows:
General damages AMOUNT
Pain, suffering, and inconvenience
700,000.00
Emptional distress \$700,000,00

\$700,000.00

b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00

3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of \$4,200.000.00 when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you. Date: March 25, 2024

5/ David C. Smith

late: March 25, 2024

3/ David C. Smith
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
Io: Jeanie Lee
Plaintiff: Tripper Bargas seeks damages in
the above-entitled action, as follows:
1. General damages AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience
\$700,000.00
b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves
the right to seek punitive damages in the
amount of \$4,200.000.00 when pursuing a
judgment in the suit filed against you.
Date: March 25, 2024

S/ David C. Smith
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES

Date: March 25, 2024
S/ David C. Smith
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
To: Jeanie Lee
Plaintiff: Sun Cha Merritt seeks damages in
the above-entitled action, as follows:
1. General damages AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience
\$700,000,00
b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves
the right to seek punitive damages in the
amount of \$4,200.000.00 when pursuing a
judgment in the suit filed against you.
Date: March 25, 2024
S/ David C. Smith

Date: March 25, 2024
S/ David C. Smith
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
To: Jeanie Lee
Plantiff: Kyung Chul Lee seeks damages
in the above-entitled action, as follows:
1. General damages AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience
\$700,000.00
b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00

\$700,000.00
b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves
the right to seek punitive damages in the
amount of \$4,200.000.00 when pursuing a
judgment in the suit filed against you.
Date: March 25, 2024
\$7 David C. Smith

Date: March 25, 2024
S/ David C. Smith
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
To: Jeanie Lee
Plaintiff: James Cho seeks damages in the
above-entitled action, as follows:
1. General damages AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience
\$700,000.00
b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves
the right to seek punitive damages in the
amount of \$4,200.000.00 when pursuing a
judgment in the suit filed against you.
Date: March 25, 2024
S/ David C. Smith
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES

Date: March 25, 2024
S/ David C. Smith
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
To: Jeanie Lee
Plaintiff: Daniel Lee seeks damages in the
above-entitled action, as follows:
1. General damages AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience
\$700,000.00
b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00 \$700,000.00
b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves
the right to seek punitive damages in the
amount of \$4,200.000.00 when pursuing a
judgment in the suit filed against you.
Date: March 25, 2024
\$7 David C. Smith

Date: March 25, 2024
S/ David C. Smith
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
To: Jeanie Lee
Plaintiff: Amanda Bates seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:
1. General damages AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience
\$700,000.00
b. Emotional distress \$700,000.00
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of \$4,200.000.00 when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.
Date: March 25, 2024
S/ David C. Smith
5/31, 6/7, 6/14, 6/21/24

SUMMONS

(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
23STCV15665
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): WILLIAM DEMEDIO, an YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL

DEMANDANTE): FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below.

heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfflelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gow/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte que le dé un formulario de pagor de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado histocidi deseandado.

quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California. Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes

de que la corte pueda desechar el caso.
The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): CENTRAL-STANLEY MOSK COURTHOUSE 111 N. HILL ST. LOS ANGELES CA 90012
The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): David J. Billings, Anderson, McPharlin & Conners LLP 707 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 4000
Los Angeles, CA 90017-3623 (213) 688-0080
DATE (Fecha): 07/06/2023

(213) 688-0080 DATE (*Fecha*): 07/06/2023 David W. Slayton Clerk (*Secretario*), by S. Ruiz,Deputy (*Adjunto*)

NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: 10u are served as an indivi 5/31, 6/7, 6/14, 6/21/24

DJ-3818581#

SUMMONS
Cross-Complaint
(CITACION JUDICIAL—
CONTRADEMANDA)
SHORT NAME OF CASE (from
Complaint): (Nombre de Caso):
Rivera v. Rivera
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
21STCV47103
NOTICE TO CROSS-DEFENDANT
(AVISO AL CONTRA-

NOTICE TO CROSS-DEFENDANT (AVISO AL COMTRA-DEMANDADO):BEATRIZ RIVERA, an individual; RAYMOND GILBERT RIVERA, an individual; RAYMOND GILBERT RIVERA, an individual; RAYMOND RIVERA, an individual; and all persons unknown claiming any legal or equitable right, title, estate, lien, or interest in the property described in the cross-complaint adverse to Cross-Complainant's title thereto and ROES 1-50, inclusive, YOU ARE BEING SUED BY CROSS-COMPLAINANT (LOESTÁ DEMANDANTE): MODESTO RESTORATION, INC., a California corporation,

corporation, You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this

summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the cross-complainant. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Soft Help Conter (www.courtinfo.ca.co.) self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/ selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case

a riee warver iorin. If you or into hile your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county by an association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case.

Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar

después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por esqrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al contrademandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www.sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le de un formulario de avapció de pago de cuetas formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es

recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www.sucorte.ca.gov), o oniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por impone gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles. 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 90012 The name, address, and telephone

Angeles, California 90012
The name, address, and telephone number of cross-complainant's attorney, or cross-complainant without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del contrademandante, o del contrademandante que no tiene abogado, es): Janet E. Humphrey, Esq. / Emily M. Marsh, Esq., Songstad Randall Coffee & Humphrey LLP, 3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 950, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 949-757-1600

Sherri R. Carter Executive Officer/ Clerk of Court, Clerk, by (Secretario), J. So, Deputy

(Adjunto) [SEAL] 6/7, 6/14, 6/21, 6/28/24 D.I-3803959#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
21PSCV00361
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): TIMOTHY TUNG, an Individual; HSUE FU TUNG, an Individual; AUID (AUID) (A California municipal corporation

NOTICE! You have been sued. The court

may decide against you without your being neard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court

and have a copy served on the plaintif A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the There are other legal requirements. You

may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacei que se entregue una copia al demandante . Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leves de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10.000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGLES 400 Civic Center Plaza, Pomona, CA 91766
The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): David R. Welch, DR WELCH ATTORNEYS AT LAW. 600 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 890, Los Angeles, CA 90017: (213) 596-9008
DATE (Fecha): 06/10/2021
Sherri R. Carter, Clerk (Secretario), by C. Calagna, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL). Hay otros requisitos legales. Es

DJ-3791742#

GOVERNMENT

LEGAL NOTICE
If you purchased Sports Research
Garcinia Cambogia
You May Be Entitled to a Cash

You May Be Entitled to a Cash Payment Capaci, et al. v. Sports Research Corporation, Case No. 2:19-cv-03440-FMO-FFM U.S District Court for the Central District of California A proposed settlement has been

A proposed settlement has been reached in a class action lawsuit against Sports Research Corporation ("Sports Research"). The lawsuit alleged that Sports Research's Garcinia Cambogia product label made false and misleading claims. Sports Research denies the allegations, and the Court has not made any ruling on the merits of the lawsuit. To avoid the uncertainty and expense of further litigation, the parties have reached a settlement.

AM LA CLASS MEMBER? You are a part of the Settlement Class if you purchased Sports Research Cambogia that was labeled with the words "weight that was labeled with the words "weight management," "appetite suppression" and/ or "appetite control" in the U.S. from April 26, 2015 to June 10, 2024 and did not receive a refund or return the product. BENEFIT TO CLASS:

Settlement Class members who submit a valid claim may receive up to \$20 from the Settlement Fund per household. YOUR OPTIONS:

If you wish to receive benefits under the settlement, you MUST submit a Claim Form by no later than September 19, 2024. You can obtain and/or submit a Claim Form: (1) regime at You can obtain and/or submit a Claim Form: (1) online at www.GarciniaClassAction.com; or (2) by calling the Claims Administrator at 877-223-1433; or (3) by mailing a written request for a Claim Form to the address below.

Object or Comment Write to the Court about why you do or do not like the settlement. If you want to object, you must file a written statement with the Court by September 19, 2024.

Exclude Yourself Exclude Yourself If you do not object to the settlement but simply do not want to participate in it "opt out" of the settlement), you must submit a written request to be excluded by September 19, 2024. You will not receive any benefits under the settlement, but you will preserve your right to bring your ov

lawsuit.

Do Nothing

If you do nothing, you will receive no portion of the Settlement Fund. You also give up your right to sue Sports Research on your own regarding any claims that are part of the settlement.

partor rie seutenient. Your rights and options are only summarized in this notice. For more information see www.GarciniaClassAction. com, call 877-223-1433, email contact⊚ com, call 8/1-225-1433, ellial control garciniaclassaction.com, or write to Garcinia Class Action, c/o Classaura Claims Administration, 1718 Peachtree St NW #1080, Atlanta, GA 30309. 6/21, 6/27, 7/3, 7/10/24

DJ-3825937#

Dish Wireless proposes to collocate wireless communications antennas at a top height of 105 feet 2 inches on a 105-foot 2-inch building at the approx. vicinity of 717 W. Temple St., Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, CA 90012. Public comments regarding potential effects from this site on historic properties may be submitted within 30 days from the date of this publication. to days from the date of this publication to: Trileaf Corp., Kelsie Cavanaugh, k.cavanaugh@trileaf.com, 2121 W. Chandler Blvd., Ste. 108, Chandler, AZ 85224, (480) 850-0575.

DJ-3825635#

PROBATE

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: MARGARET GARCIA CASE NO. 24STPB06861 To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors.

no air neils, perientialnes, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the WILL or estate, or both of MARGARET GARCIA.

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by ROBIN ROQUE in the

Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES THE PETITION FOR PROBATE

requests that ROBIN ROQUE be appointed as personal be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. estate of the decedent.
THE PETITION requests authority
to administer the estate under
the Independent Administration
of Estates Act. (This authority with

allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and

should not grant the authority.
A HEARING on the petition will be held in this court as follows: 07/18/24 at 8:30AM in Dept. 4 located at 111 N. HILL ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a

shows good cause why the court

contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept

by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk

ROBIN PALEY - SBN 118138
LAW OFFICES OF ROBIN E. PALEY, A PLC 13654 VICTORY BLVD., F345 VAN NUYS CA 91401 Telephone (818) 386-2995 6/21, 6/24, 6/28/24 DJ-3826002#

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: LESLIE ELLEN DEEDS

CASE NO. 24STPB05540
To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the WILL or estate, or both of LESLIE ELLEN DEEDS.

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by STEVEN DEEDS in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES.
THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that STEVEN DEEDS be appointed as personal representative to administer the

estate of the decedent. THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have varied actions. waived notice or consented to the

warve notice of consened to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court shows good cause why should not grant the authority. A HEARING on the petition will be held in this court as follows: 08/27/24 at 8:30AM in Dept. 29 located at 111 N. HILL ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition your specific property.

of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections

with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of without and the court within the later of the court within t either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or

personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in

California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk

Attorney for Petitioner
STEVE H. MURPHY - SBN 174448 1985 YOSEMITE AVE., #125 SIMI VALLEY CA 93063 Telephone (805) 581-9192 6/21, 6/24, 6/28/24

DJ-3825947#

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: MUUDEA SEDIK

CASE NO. 24STPB06487 To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the WILL or estate, or both of MUUDEA SEDIK.

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by FEYRUZA A. MOHAMMED in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that FEYRUZA A.
MOHAMMED be appointed
as personal representative to
administer the estate of the

decedent.
THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain

very important actions, however the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court

snows good cause why the court should not grant the authority. A HEARING on the petition will be held in this court as follows: 07/11/24 at 8:30AM in Dept. 11 located at 111 N. HILL ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition you should appear

of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing Your appearance may be in person

or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept

YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from Special Notice form is available from

the court clerk.
Attorney for Petitioner
AHMED SHAIKH - SBN 208016
BOHM WILDISH & MATSEN, LLP 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, STE.

COSTA MESA CA 92626

Telephone (714) 384-6500 6/20, 6/21, 6/27/24

DJ-3825462#

LEGAL NOTICES

SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF CLAIM AND DEMAND FOR ARBITRATION MRN: 000001870961

DOD: 11-12-2021

Kaiser Riverside Facility and

Kaiser San Diego Facility

IN THE MATTER OF ARBITRATION IN THE MAITER OF ARBITRATION BETWEEN:
Helen Reaves-Sutton, individually and as successor in interest for decedent Latonya R Gridiron; Christopher Gridiron, Caimants

KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
PERMANENTE MEDICAL GROUP,
and DOES 1 through 100, inclusive,
Perpondute

Respondents, and Curtis Gridiron; Curtis Gridiron; Curtis Gridiron; Curtis Gridiron, Jr., Nominal Respondents
TO RESPONDENTS AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that claimants, Helen Reaves-Sutton, individually and as successor in interest for decedent Latonya R Gridiron; Christopher Gridiron, hereby file a claim against Kaiser Foundation Hospitals; Southern California Permanente Medical Group; and Does 1 through 100, inclusive, for professional negligence arising out of medical services rendered to decedent, Latonya R Gridiron. Pursuant to the Arbitrator's Order, Curtis Gridiron; Curtis Gridiron, Jr. are named herein as Nominal Defendants. Their current whereabouts are unknown. Claimant is informed and believes that Nominal Defendants are the former husband's son (never adopted by decedent), respectively. Nominal Defendants have not consented to be joined as a Claimant in this wrongful death action and are therefore named as a nominal defendants and indispensable parties pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §382. This claim is based upon negligent medical care was provided to decedent, Latonya R Gridiron. The negligence claimed is that respondents and/ or persons acting in conjunction with respondents, or on respondents behalf, failed to comply with accepted professional standards of care, in that inadequate and improper diagnosis, care and treatment was rendered at various Kaiser facilities, to Latonya R Gridiron who died on or about November 12, 2021. Curtis Gridiron; Curtis Gridiron, Jr. and treatment was rendered at various Kaiser facilities, to Latonya R Gridiron who died on or about November 12, 2021. As a direct, actual, legal, and proximate cause of respondents' conduct, as alleged herein, Latonya R Gridiron suffered unjustifiable and substantial physical pain, mental suffering, loss of enjoyment of life, physical impairment, inconvenience, grief, anxiety, and emotional distress from the time of the incidents described berein until her death. For these pope horn the time of the indicents described herein until her death. For these non-economic damages, Latonya R Gridiron, through her successor in interest, Helen Reaves-Sutton, seeks damages up to the limits articulated in Civil Code section 3333.2(b). This is separate, apart, and in addition to the general damages sought by Latonya R Gridiron's heirs. The result of respondents' negligence has caused claimant, Helen Reaves-Sutton, individually, to suffer the loss of decedent's love, companionship, comfort, care, assistance, protection, affection, society, moral support, training and guidance, etc., as well as economic damages including loss of financial support, funeral and burial expenses, household services and gifts or benefits. herein until her death. For these non

or benefits.

You are hereby notified, pursuant to section 364 of the California Code of Civil Procedure, that this firm intends to file an action against you, and/or persons acting in conjunction with you or on your behalf, for damages based on your and their negligence in providing professional services to Latonya R Gridiron. Demand for arbitration is hereby made upon respondents in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the contractual agreement between the parties. DATED: April 24, 2024 LAW OFFICES OF BRUCE M. BUNCH

A Professional Corporation BY:/S/ BRUCE M. BUNCH Attorneys for Claimants, Helen Reaves-Sutton, individually and as successor in interest for decedent Latonya R Gridiron; Christopher Gridiron 6/14, 6/21, 6/28, 7/5/24 DJ-3808540#

